2002-03 Season Review

Associated Press Poll (Final Poll)

Record Points

spectations were high heading into the 2002-03 season. Miami was coming off
Ea record-breakiny season in 2001-02 in which the Hurricanes linished 24-8
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and advanced ta the NCAA tournament for the fourth time i five seasons, In ; if;;:;(’f) ‘ -) ...................... o
addition, Miami would be moving into its new $48 million on-campus arena. 5 Okiahoma ... 3 é_g o
Unlortunately, the Hurricanes retumed just two starters [rom the 2001-02 B PHISBUIGD oo e v e ereiireennes 52:5
team and would be forced to rely on freshmen during kc)_r siretches thmughgul g Eeaxna:a S - 26,
the season. Miami was without three key compenenis to ils success the previous T ouke T Shs. .
SEason. 8. Wake Forest . g?g . .
Point guard John Salmons was taken in the first round ol the 2062 N$A dralt, 13. ??::ic:;;ette 235 %
center Fiton Tyler was playing professional baskethall overseas, and shootmg gaard 10 pnda. e L
Marcus Barnes was dismissed from the weam for vielation of team rules during the 12 Xavier . g 1.006
daitel 13. Syracuse A5 L
e fus Ri i 18, Louisville 246
The Hurricanes' two returning starters were Darius Rice and James Jones. Rice RSO WO e
{18.7 ppg) and Jones (16.9 ppg) were forced to carry the scoring load for the To Daytom ... e
Hurricanes, and the two averaged a combined 35.6 poinls per game ot 30 percent 17 Mayland. ... oooien :12 g g _____________
of the tear$ tofal poins. . do Sureau (15 e e
Tn addition, Miami freshmen Robert Hile (.18 games), Armondo ur}iau a 3 Mbiipn St T Sre T
games), Eric Wilkins (9 games) and Gary Harnilton {8 games) started a combine T Wieomtin g T
50 games during the season marking the most combined starts by a group of UM g; Eotre [C):\mte .......................... éf‘g .............
[ - onpecticut. ... e e B
freshmen since the 1985.85 season. 24, MISSOLET .o v e e e 2190 oo

Miamis youth showed as the Hurricanes stggled to wip the clt?se games
going 3-11 in games decided hy five points or less, anFl 1-4 in overtime conests.

Despite the 11-17 record Miami had several highlights d}ir-mg the seasor. ihe
Hurricanes christened their new on-campus arena with a thrilling 64-61 overtime
win versus North Carolina on January 4. Rice, who scored 17 points, nailed a
three-paiziter at the end of regulation to tie the scare, then provided the only field
goal in overtime to Jead Miari to the win. _ _

Miamis next home game against 11th-ranked Connecticut saw Rice puton.a
scoring display that caught the attention of the nagion. Rice poured in a career-

25. LCT:Te] (- 198 ..o .
OTHERS RECEIVING VOTES: St. Josephs 107, Oklahoma State 100, Ore

83, California 64, Weber State 33, Utah 31, Butler 27, 15U 27, Southem Tl
23: NC State 18, Central Michigan 12, Kent State 8, Holy Cross 7, B‘{'U 6,
Pennsylvania 6, Western Kentucky 6, Troy State 4, Manhatian 3, Michigan
£ NC Wilmington 1, Tulsa &, Wisc.-Milwaitkee 1.

" ESPN/USA Today Coaches Poll (Final Poll)

Record

high 43 points mcluding a steal and three-point hasket as time ‘expiifed 10 giv.e T Spracme B e igﬁ
Miamni the fmprobable come-from-behind win. The 43 points tied him for third on i _i?:):‘-as:s P 29
the BIG EAST all-time single-game scoring list. _ ‘ _ T Kemmahy o9

The win over the Huskies marked the ninth consecutive seasen it which the S ANZODE gg_g
Hurricanes had defeated a ranked opponent. N ) g. g;lrac;:gent_ltae. e 2

Tn 2002-03 Rice was “Mr. Clutch” for the Hurricanes hiting th_reevpomlem at Aok AR ol
the end of four games to either win the gare or send the game to overtime. 5 Duke Do %6

The season also saw Rice and Jones join the 1,000-point club. Jones pos[ed. 26 0. Margand . ooooe ;; Z}ﬂ.’
points against Arkansas-Pine Bluff on December 18 10 become the ;5th player in Ss:kréeg:::t. e 200
UM history (o surpass 1,000 career points. In Miamis dox‘lble—(}vemme defeat_ 0 Wicargin e e
Florida on December 21 Rice poured in 32 points becoming the 26th player in BAGIS « oo 2251; -
UM history to reach the 1,000-point platean. Ir:ulzt;saname s D

Rice was named first-team Ali-District 6 for the second consecutive season by

. . . Kavier ......... 266 ..

the National Association of Basketball Coaches joining former Hurricane great 'ln"n " Michigan State 5213 .
Jaznes (1898, 1999) as the only Hurricanes to earn first-team All-District honors in 7 touisville . ;i; .
consecutive seasons. Rice was also named third-leam All-BIG EAST hy a vote of SBt:trl\:?.rd %9
the league’s coaches. Missour 5211

Jones also took home hardware during the season. Jones was named to the Cr;ighhmn o o 'zig{g

i i i i i ate . e .

3002-03 Verizon Academic All-America second-team becoming the first Hurricane : ga ;ogTB. ........................... 210 .

basketball player to garner Academic All-America distinction. THERS RECEVING VOTES, Convan 73, Aubrurm 6, Miseissippi o

Memphis 45, California 41, SL. Joseph’s 20, Utah 14, NC State 9, PurdueZS
Southern Tllinois 8, Oregon 6, St. John' 4, Tulsa 4, Arizona State 1, Centra
Michigan 1, Georgetown 1.
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2002-03 Season Schedule and Results

HOME AWAY

LGAMES . . ......... 1 17 ... veeceee®B e 2000 e varnennnn. .02
R I T 2 ¥
MON-CONFERENCE. .. ....75 ..uceucnnrnea60unnnnnnenec®Bernrnonnnnn 02

NEUTRAL

| M3IA3YH £0-200C

TIME ™ OPPONENT WL SCORE ATTEND HIGH POINTS HIGH REBCUNDS
3-02 700 p.m. NEW HAMPSHIRE wW 93-58 2127 {19)RICE, Darius {11}JJONES, James
6-02  7:30 p.m. TEXAS A&M W 78-72 2503 (14)JONES, James (8}JONES, James
' {8)RICE, Darius

7:30 p.m. SAVANNAH STATE W 91-57 1129 {22)JONES, James (7)HAMILTON, Gary

7:00 p.m. at Florida Atlantic LoT 73-74 2431 {19)JONES, James (9)JONES, James

2:00 p.m, SUN at Florida State L 55-72 6142 (14}JONES, James {10)JONES, James

4:00 p.m. FOX-FL at Charlotte L 64-69 5567 (2 NRICE, Darjus {8)RICE, Darius

(BYHAMILTON, Gary

7:30 p.m. ARKKANSAS-PINE BLUFF w7942 1288 (26)JONES, James (13)HITE, Robert

7:00 p.m. SUN  #vs Florida L20T 93-94 9108 (32)RICE, Darius (5)RICE, Darius

(5)JONES, lames

{(5)HAMILTON, Gary
7:30 p.m. at UCF W 62-51 2428 {14}JONES, James (7)JONES, James

{7)DJAHUE, Rodrigue

7:30 p.m. LEHIGH w 68-62 1321 (21)JONES, James (7)JONES, James

7:00 p.m. ESPN  NORTH CAROLINA WOT 64-61 6826 (21)JONES, James (8}JONES, James

7:00 p.m. FOX-FL *at West Virginia L 63-68 6409 (18LONES, James (5)JONES, James

(5)RICE, Darius
(5)SIMMONS, Michaef
12:00 p.m. WFOR  *at Connecticut LOT 80-83 10167 {28}RICE, Darius {7JRICE, Darius
Noon *at Seton Hal} L 53-76 7140 (16)RICE, Darfus {5)JONES, James
{5)SURRATT, Armondo
7:00 p.m. ESPN  *CONNECTICUT W 77-76 6884 (43)RICE, Darius (BYHAMILTON, Gary
{B)RICE, Darius

1:60 p.m. CBS *SYRACUSE L 49-54 5789 (13)RICE, Darius (1 1RICE, Darius

7:00 p.m. FOX-FL ,’EPRQ\_/IDENCE W 60-57 4002 {26)RICE, Darius (12JHAMILTON, Gary

2:00 p.m. FOX-FL *at St. John's L 74-77 10341 {25)RICE, Darius (8)RICE, Darius

7330 p.m. FOXAFL *VILLANCOVA LOT 67-72 4502 (26)RICE, Darius {8)RICE, Darius

7:30 p.m. FOX-FL *VIRGINIA TECH w 85-65 2720 (32)RICE, Darius {10)RICE, Darius

4 p.m. FOX-FL *at Boston Coliege L 65-76 6221 {21)JONES, James (10)JONES, James

{10)RICE, Darius

7:35 p.m. *at Providence L 63-73 6843 (15)RICE, Darius {7)JONES, James

Noon ESPN  *GEORGETOWN L 72-74 3314 {18)JONES, James (7)JONES, James

7:30 p.m. FOX-FL *at Villanova ) L 56-75 6500 {15)RICE, Darius (8YHAMILTON, Gary

2:00 p.m. FOX-FL *BOSTON COLLEGE L 68-72 4164 {27}JONES, lames {5)HITE, Robert

7:00 p.m. *at Virginia Tech W 79-71 3020 (21JONES, James (6)IONES, James

9:00 p.m. ESPN  *ST. JOHN'S L 73-76 3828 (26)RICE, Darius (5}JONES, fames

(SYHITE, Robert

9:25 p.m. ESPN  %vs Seton Hall L 52-67 19528 (12)COELHO, Paulo (7)JONES, James

EAST Conference Game
achovia Orange Bowt Basketball Classic, Miami, FL
Agra Foods BIG EAST Championship, New York, NY

Attendance Summary.

" TOTALS ' AVG/GAME'

(THAMILTON, Gary

ATTENDANCE .. . GAMES
HOME ........00 .. 14.., . ..50397 ...... 3600 " |
AWAY ..t 120000073209 L, 0., 6101
NEUTRAL . .......... 2.0, 28636...... 14318
TOTAL. 28 152242 5437 :
' L i e
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S 2002-03 Statistics - eam Game-by-Game .
Q
E w
o )
Q MIANE STATISTICS E
s~ OVERALL B TOTAL 3PTRS REBOUNDS =
3 __ Date Score WiL FG-FGA Pet 3FG-FGA Pct FFFTA Pct Off-Def-Tot Avy PF A TO Blk st Pis-Avg
8 RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY 0. = 112302 9358 W 3570 500 212 167 -7 778 133548 480 27 16 17 6 16 93930 E
AN ALLGAMES. ....... ..M. ... 095 249000 el e Al 112602 7872 W 2967 43 616 375 1424 583 1724-M 445 20 19 17 4 4. 78855
=" a1 - .S & 2 1 ¥ - 113002 9157 W 3273 A% 1023 435 1730 567 212546 458 12 7 15 7 N 91873
gy CONFERENCE . . ......-- s o 13 i r..0 ; 120302 7374 LOT 2767 403 217 M8 175 &R0 182846 452 17 M 4 5 9 73838
NOM-CONFERENCE.....-.75 ... uvinnn===-60...na memmmnmun . 120802 5572 L 1760 283 523 217 16-25 640 192140 442 21 9 18 4 % 55780
REBOUNDS 129502 6469 L 2361 77 1126 4B 78 875 132639 433 2 M 15 4 &  §4757
TOTAL 3PTs 4842 7942 W 2556 446 817 471 2423 913 153752 446 2 12 35 3 8 70781
5 Player GPGS MinAvg  FG-FGA  Pct  3FGFGA Pt FRFTA Pt OffDefTot  Avg PRFO A TO Blk 122102 9394 (20T 3469 493 11-3  AT8 1443 737 101929 426 23 17 13 4 14 93782
T 6 902334 170399 475 67184 364 99129 767 51106157 58 711 32 68 22 12:27-02 651 W 251 431 37 A9 152 682 92433 416 13 10 20 5 10 62764
21 RICE, Darius 2226 B D3 dm a0 4o veiw  &h SLTAE 60 761 49 69 50 123002 6862 W 2144 477 946 563 1735 £80 72431 - 405 21 14 15 3 10. €856
33 JONES, James e Grias My 6 06 a3 a4 8% 168100 36 451 38 36 5 010403 6461 WOT 2257 386 626 231 1416 @75 15843 407 18 12 17 14 6 644b
22 HITE, Robert & 786281 76182 A8 1049 204 2036 55 163955 20 651 93 76 3 0L 6348 Looas L 3 6 122800 407 2 g3 63736
03 SURRATI, auondo Y 160 36-04 383 2056 357 2027 74 4263 13 381 32 3 3 1B B %666 . 328 321 22 8 53 ®8 2 19 P15 w7
13 COELHO, Pauio oy Aeis Ao a3 21 w243 68 222857 20 320 38 40 Nwo: e w Bel 4% om 31 s gor wwn B3 2 B o1 3o ey
11 VHLKIFD, Eric 28'3 7521014 3559 593 00 00D 1320 650 25194 18 L1 14 30 9 012503 4954 L 1960 317 522 277 610 600 212344 387 19 11 B 2 4 49714
12 BERUMEN, Rafac] S metgs a3 Al o1 0 10w 3710 5383136 50 581 24 29 18 01-29-03 6057 W 2358 397 515 333 914 643 177138 386 M 6 17 0 13 60707
?123 Eﬁ“ﬂ'ﬁ?ﬁ‘a?ﬁ“&e gg 273101 658 443 00 800 3053 566 313566 24 421 4 20 4 020203 7477 L 2756 48 815 533 214 85 102434 /4 2 15 19 5 6 7479
01 SIMMONS, Michael 7% 534198 2 320 124 23 1013 769 %3342 16 633 & 50 1 0208403 6772 LOT 2257 38 824 333 152t 714 139932 31 23 14 14 3 7 67707
NDIAYE, lsmael 240 13858 132 384 0z 000 1726 654 7452 09 230 6 8 3 021103 8565 W 360 517 921 429 1416 875 122537 80 {8 17 11 8 5 85714
- VIS | 50 1538 06 200 04 000 22 1600 01 08 10 2 1 0 021503 6576 L 2456 429 507 294 1217 706 16200 376 24 13 13 0§ 10 5714
ZUTE";QRAKOV'TSf Danny - ' 5175436 49 1 6 021803 6373 L 2759 A58 215 133 1 63 11628 32 20 17 2 1 45 63707
02203 7274 L 2556 464 418 222 167 K3 172037 372 21 13 24 5 13 70708
Total % 21627 425 THER 33 4MSse M7 SA0648A013 364 SSMU 393 463 19 0250 Sers L s g el ae ba oy war w2 ou 13oM s 1 s
% B6A1523 436 183EI3 364 41BSWT 6 MBESIOT ;T 51 348 497 113 030103 6872 L w41 57 26 333 2226 846 74825 %8 2 7 M 3 M €801
Opporients 03-05-03 7971 W 2955 527 411 364 17-27 63 11223 3%6 15 15 11 5 4 79704
nd or oT2 Total 030803 7376 L 2252 473 873 .48 215 440 112334 35 20 1 15 & 5 73905
SCORE BY PERIODS: st “ m pre= 031203 5267 t. 1751 333 415 267 1422 635 131932 364 M 9 13 6 5 52689
- . - - 2 35 . - e P . e
o M gg? 1324 4 H 1924 6921627 425 171513 333 MBES 717 IAOG4B1018 364 557 393 463 119 272 1066699
Opponents 664-1523 A36 183503 364 43-597 692 318-653-971 347 517 38 497 113 240 1924687
DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL .
Univrsty of Wiami &7 P PPORENT STATISTICS
Opponents :
TOTAL 3-PTRS REBCUNDS
CONFERENCE GANES ONLY Date Scoe WA FGFGA Pt IFGFGA Pt FEFIA Pt OffDetTot  Avg B A TO Bk S8 PisAvg
' AWAY 11-23-02 9358 W (752 274 1025 400 1426 538 (82644 440 24 11 2 0 6  5ais0
. RA HOME M 112602 7872 W 2560 &7 722 318 1519 789 142943 435 24 7 24 1 3 7k
RECORD: OVERALL 3.5 L B A : 1130-02 9157 W 2665 400 314 214 25 40 144 47 2B’ 13 30 7 11 57623
CONFERENCE . ........-3412 .......cnnns et i 12-03-02 7374 lOT 2961 475 1023 435 614 439 92534 A2 23 14 17 11 5 74652
) - REBOUNDS 120892 5572 L 2245 489 049 474 1926 731 82836 402 20 2 N 4 10 72666
. ToTA - Pt FFFA Pt OfiDefTot Avg PRFO A TO Blk 121502 6469 L 2357 404 923 391 1420 700 132639 400 13 16 13 4 8 59670
## Player GP-GS  Min-Avg FGFGA Pt 3FGFGA P 121802 7942 W 1752 327 218 N 6-16 375 51722 374 21 8 23 3 11 42634
i 1514 531354 106243 436 43115 374 6071 845 305089 59 381 15 37 13 122102 9384 20T 2951  56¢ 121 524 2529 862 62733 369 20 17 24 28 94672 |
21 Wk, Darus y 39 80193 415 652 308 7992 859 25081 51 491 29 47 24 12702 6251 W 1950 38 438 22 915 500 102432 366 18 6 25 2 10 5154
33 JONES, James N o A1108 407 1239 308 1215 800 163652 33 230 18 15 2 16 123002 6862 W 246 478 516 313 1320 650 42125 354 23 11 16 1 9 62651 ;
22 HITE, Robert 68 T a7-108 A3 423 174 1321 619 92433 21 401 55 4 1 2 010403 6451 WOT 2167 13 &R 273 1320 650 22142 %0 15 9 M 4 1 ElL647
03 SURRATT, Armondo o e @ 17 @ 165 e 13427 17 20 2% 27 0 8 010703 6368 L 2253 415 621 28 1827 g6/ 82836 360 11 12 12 5 5 68650
11 WWILKINS, Eric 68 3028 1338 342 83 4w & g% 013 19 1 15 15 0 8 01-11-03 8083 LOT 2647 553 15 467 2431 74 7253 3|7 2 16 M 5 5 gI66A
13 COFLHO, Paulo S e W4 o1 00 ats 2% 354075 47 404 15 19 10 14 011803 5376 L 2546 543 1217 706 1421 667 62632 /4 17 18 17 4 7 76671
Oy 1 3e22 o w5 0% am 23 6w 52y 18 B % 2 0 2 eI S T B & B - D I, S A D o
@1 SIMMONS, Michael e me 1226 482 00 000 1324 542 171220 18 20 2 8 15 01293 6057 W 2461 393 624 250 3 750 1643 B/7 M 1 8 6 1 57662
14 DIAHLE, Rodraue i 5 ' 00 0 27 .28 2921 14 20 5 13 4 3 : : : : -
12 BERUMEN, Rafael 152 13087 1624 667 ’ . : LV S A A 020003 7477 L 2464 35 615 375 2329 793 191837 3®/& 17 M 10 6 10 T668
23 NDIAYE, Ismael 130 5341 37 429 00 000 58 625 257 . - S 00803 6772 LOT 2444 545 716 438 1721 80 42630 355 M 2 17 3 4  7rENd
20 MARAKOVITS, Dann 20 315 00 000 00 000 0-0 000 0141 05 00 021103 8565 W 2258 379 29 2 1925 780 151834 /A 22 9 11 2 7 65670
TEAM o 364783 52 1 3 021503 6576 L 2650 520 946 563 1520 750 82331 /2 18 20 16 2 9 I6674
y ® TN 0338538 336 36 20 264 56 184 021803 6373 L 2543 581 58 625 1822 818 42428 39 16 17 23 4 10 TIENT
Total 1 o013 MR 3R M4 22203 7274 L 253 45 30 300 2333 697 132033 M8 2 13 20 7 13 74680
Opponeats 1 WSS A B A 2366 2 W0AEEE WS 7. A7 Bt WO 022503 5675 L 2071 48 832 250 812 750 162440 350 I8 16 1 5 15 75682
PP ‘ 030103 6872 L 2044 455 615 400 2631 9 B30 344 22 6 18 1 8§ 70684
] oT Total 030503 7971 W 2564 391 714 500 142 636 171936 345 W 12 1 4 7 71685
SCORE BY PERIODS: st 2nd 030803 7376 L 2758 466 920 A0 1318 72 122335 M5 17 11 12 5 8 75638
University of Miami 439 5;3 ;g 1‘1’:‘5‘ 031203 5267 L 2552 481 410 400 1321 619 132639 347 15 17 13 5 9 67687
e p . &l } .
Opponents 664-1523 436 183-503 364 413-397 692 318-653-971 347 517 348 497 M3 240 §924-68.7
DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL 6921627 .25 171513 333 i85y 797 I06MB1018 364 557 393 463 118 272 1956699
University of Miami 33 1 34
Opponents a9 3 52
i ¥ LJ ¥l i BV
1 Vi b= -
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2002-03 Points-Rebounds-Assists

Opponent

Date

01

SIMMONS

2
HANHLTON

a3
SURRATT

11
WILHINS

12
BERGMEN

13
COELHO

NEW HAMPSHIRE
TEXAS AZM
SAVANNAH STATE
at Florida Atlantic
at Florida State

at Charlotte
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF
w5 Florida

at UCF

LEHIGH

NORTH CAROLINA
at West Virginia
at Cennecticut

at Seton Hall
CONNECTICUT
SYRACUSE
PROVIDENCE

at St. John's
VILLANOVA
VIRGINIA TECH

at Boston College
at Providence
GEORGFTOWN

at Villanova
BOSTON COLLEGE
at Virginia Tech
ST. JOHN'S

vs Seton Hall

Opponent

11-23-02
11-26-02
11-30-02
12-03-02
12-08-02
12-15-02
12-18-02
12-21-02
12-27-02
12-30-02
01-04-03
01-07-03
01-11-03
01-18-03
01-20-03
01-26-03
01-29-03
02-02-03
02-08-03
02-11-03
02-15-03
02-18-03
02-22-03
02-25-03
03-01-03
03-05-03
03-08-03
03-12-03

Date

~srs-5-5s=5s--G==z|a

,_
=

—FrErrmrer S

314
3-23
2-13
0-0-3
2-2-1
0-1-0
213
911
0-1-8
0-2-6
321
0-5-2
2-1-2
013
2-3-6
8-1-4
DNP
311
312
6-2-5
601
321
0-23
3-1-0
2-2-2
4-4-2
0-1-2
2-1-0

2-6-1
0-0-0
471
0-1-p
DNP
2-8-2
6-10-3
6-5-0
6-5-0
2-5-
2-19
640
0-5-1
224
0-6-1
0-50
4-12-3
2-5-1
551
372
741
2-141
&4-1
381
2-1-1
6-3-1
4-3-0
4-7-2

8-1-1
016
222
6-2-2
323
1024
332
13-4-9
51-2
81
424
634
713
752
953
253
1-24
11-2:5
3040
0-15
0-0-1
1227
122
9-12
14402
1548
404
812

33
JONES

NEW HAMPSHIRE
TEXAS A&M
SAVANNAH STATE
at Florida Atlantic
at Florida State

at Charlotte
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF
vs Florida

at UCF

LEHiGH

NORTH CAROLINA
at West Virginia
at Connecticut

at Seton Hail
CONNECTICUT
SYRACUSE
PROVIDENCE

at St. John's
VILLANOVA
VIRGINIA TECH

at Boston College
at Providence
GEORGETCWN

at Villanova
BOSTON COLLEGE
at Virginia Tech
ST. JOHN'S

vs Seton Hall

11-23-02
11-26-02
11-30-02
12-03-02
12-08-02
12-15-02
12-18-02
12-21-02
12-27-02
12-30-02
1-04-03
H-07-03
01-11-03
01-18-03
{1-20-03
11-26-03
01-29-03
02-02-03
{2-08-03
021103
02-15-03
02-18-03
02-22-03
02-25-03
03-01-03
03-05-03
(3-08-03
03-12-03

- = ey —
~s-s-§-fss8s--GassE

,_
g

FrE e e =

14-11-3
14-81
22-6-4
19941
14-10-2
16-4-2
26-6-2
26-5-2
1419
21-70
21-81
18-5-0
26-1-3
752
11-3-2
1152
11-2-2
18-4-2
13-5-1
16-7-2
21-10-2
12-7-2
18-75
751
2740
21-6-1
18-5-2
10-7-2

602
221
10-5-1
6-4-1
631
723
031
1-0:0
201
410
4541
410
2:0-1
2241
0-0-1
0-1-0
214
230
9.2.7
13-2-1
8405
623
220
223
400
1951
444
4541

1150
12-141
6-5-2
943
7-2-1
2-1-0
0-241
0-1-0
DNP
DNP
2-21
6-0-0
0-2-4
2:0-0
5440
524
6-2-1
2-240
0-0-0
0-0-1
010
632
0-0-1
0-1-0
2440
DNP
0-0-0
0-0-0

9-2-1
313
10-0-3
0-1-0
130
3-1-0
3-2-2
6-1-0
11-4-2
4-0-2
202
6-5-1
9-2-5
6-0-1
5-13
0-0:0
2-0-2
DNP
DNP
DNP
0-0-1
0-0-0
0-0:0
12-2-8
0-0-1
DNP
2-3-1
12-2-2

u
2002-03 Game-by-Game Highs
Date Scare WL - POINTS REBOUNDS ASSISTS STEALS BLOCKED SHOTS
11-23-02 93-58 W 19-RICE, Darius 11-JONES, James 4-5IMMONS, Michael 4-N'DIAYE, lsmael 4-JONES, James
4-RICE, Darius
11-26-02 78-72 W 14-JONES, James 8-RICE, Darius B-5URRATT, Armondo 4-HITE, Robert 2-BERUMEN, Rafae!
8-JONES, James
11-30-02 91-57 W 22-ICNES, James T-HAMILTON, Gary 4-JONES, James 5-SIMMONS, Michael 3-HAMILTON, Gary
12-03-02 7374 LOT  19-IONES, james 9-JONES, James 3-BERUMEN, Rafael 3-DJAHUE, Rodrigue 1-JGNES, James
3-SIMMONS, Michael 1-SURRATT, Armondo
1-RICE, Darius
1-BERUMEN, Rafael
1-DJAHUE, Rodrigue
12-08-02 55-72 L 14-JONES, James 10-JONES, James 3-SURRATT, Armondo 3-BERUMEN, Rafael 1-COELHO, Paule
3-JONES, James 1-RICE, Darius
1-HITE, Rebert
1-BERUMEN, Rafael
12-1502 64-69 L 21-RICE, Darius 8-HAMILTON, Gary A-SURRATT, Armondo  2-N'DIAYE, Ismael 4-JONES, James
8-RICE, Darius 2-SURRATT, Armondo
12-18-02 79-42 W 26-FONES, James 13-HITE, Robert 8-HITE, Robert 2-JONES, James 1-HAMILTON, Gary
2-SIMMONS, Michael 1-RICE, Darius
12-21-02 93-94 L20T  32-RiCE, Darius 5-HAMILTON, Gary 9-SURRATT, Armondo 6-RICE, Darius 2-JONES, lames
5-JONES, James
5-RICE, Darius
12-27-02 62-51 W 14-JONES, James 7-DJIARUE, Rodrigue  2-SURRATT, Armondo 2-JONES, James 1-SIMMONS, Michael
7-JONES, James 2-COELHO, Paulo 2-RICE, Darlus 1-JONES, James
2-RICE, Darius 2-HITE, Robert 1-RICE, Darius
2-HITE, Robert 1-N'DIAYE, lsmae!
1-DJAHUE, Rodrigue
12-30-02 68-62 W 21-JONES, James 7-JONES, James 6-SIMMONS, Michael 3-HITE, Robert 1-HAMILTON, Gary
1-JONES, fames
01-04-03 64-61 WOT  21-JONES, James 8-JONES, James 4-SURRATT, Armondo 2-JONES, James 7-JONES, James
2-SURRATT, Armecndo
01-07-03 63-68 L 18-JCNES, James 5-COELHO, Paulo A-SURRATT, Armondo 2-COFLHO, Paulo 3-JONES, James
5-SIMBONS, Michael 2-JONES, Jamas
5-RICE, Darius 2-SURRATT, Armendo
5-JONES, James
01-11-03 80-83 LOT  28-RICE, Darius T-RICE, Darius 5-CGELHO, Paulo 3-HITE, Robert 2-JONES, James
3-RICE, Darius
3-SURRATT, Armondo
01-18-03 53-76 L 16-RICE, Darius 5-SURRATT, Armondo  3-SIMMONS, Michae! 4-SURRATT, Armondo 1-HAMILTON, Gary
5-JONES, James
01-20-03 7776 W 43-RICE, Darius 6-RICE, Darius 6-SIMMONS, Michael 3-RICF, Darius 2-RICE, Darius
6-HAMILTON, Gary 3-HITE, Robert
01-26-03 49-54 L 13-RICE, Darius 11-RKCE, Darius 4-5IMMONS, Michael 2-RICE, Darius 2-JONES, James
2-JONES, James
01-29-03 60-57 W 26-RICE, Darius 12-HAMILTON, Gary  4-SURRATT, Armondo 3-HAMIETON, Gary None
02-02-03 74-77 L 25RICE, Darius 8-RICE, Darius 5-SURRATT, Armondo 3-SURRATT, Armondo ~ 2-JONES, James
2-RICE, Barius
62-08-03 67-72 LOT  26-RICE, Darius 8-RICE, Darius F-WILKINS, Eric 5-S5IMMONS, Michael 2-RICE, Barius
12-11-03 85-65 W 32-RICE, Darius 10-RICE, Darius 5-SURRATT, Armondo 1-RICE, Darius 4-HAMILTON, Gary
5-SIMMONS, Michael 1-DJAHUE, Rodrigue
1-HAMILTON, Gary
1-SURRATT, Armondo
1-SIMMONS, Michael
02-15-03 65-76 L 21-JONES, James 10-RICE, Darius S-YVILKINS, Eric 3-JONES, James 2-JONES, James
10-IOMES, James i 2-RICE, Darius
02-18-03 63-73 L 15-RICE, Darius 7-JONES, James 7-5URRATT, Armondo 5-JONES, James . 1-RICE, Darius
02-22-03 7274 L 18-JONES, James 7-JONES, James 5-JOMES, lames 3-JONES, James 4-JONES, James
02-25-03 56-75 L 15-RICE, Darius 8-HAMILTON, Gary 3-WILKINS, Eric 2-JONES, James 1-JONES, James
1-HITE, Robert
1-DJAHUE, Redrigue
1-BERUMEN, Rafael
03-01-03 68-72 L 27-JONES, James 5-HITE, Robert 2-SURRATT, Armongde 2-HITE, Robert 2-JGNES, James
2-SIMMONS, Michael 2-SIMMONS, Michael
2-SURRATT, Armondo
2-JONES, James
03-05-03 7971 W 21-JONES, James 6-JONES, James 8-SURRATT, Armondo  1-JONES, james 2-HAMILTON, Gary
1-HITE, Robert 2-JONES, James
1-RICE, Darius
1-N'DIAYE, Ismael
03-08-03 73-76 . 26-RICE, Darius 5-HITE, Robert 4SURRATT, Armonde  3-SIMMONS, Michael 2-RICE, Darius
5-1GNES, James
03-12-03 52-67 L 12-COFLHO, Paulo 7-HAMILTON, Gary 2-JONES, James 3-COELHO, Paule 3-JONES, James
7-JGNES, James 2-COELHO, Paulo
2-SURRATT, Armondo

2-HAMILTON, Gary
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2002-03 REVIEW

2002-03 Superlatives

Miami - lI\IDWIDUAI. GANME HIGHS

POINTS
FIELD GOALS MADE 15
FIELD GOAL ATT 27
FG PCT (rmin 5 made} 1,000 (5-5)
3 PTFG MADE 7
3 PTFG ATTEMPTS 12

12
3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made)  1.000 (2-2)
FREE THROWS MADE 1

1
FREE THROWY ATT 12

12
FT PCT {min 3 made) 1.000 (3-8)
REBOUNDS 12
ASSISTS
STEALS
BLOCKED SHGTS
TURNOVERS

MINUTES

Ja Oy S O O O

=~

RICE, Darius vs Connecticut {01-20-03}

RICE, Darius vs Connecticut (01-20-63}

RICE, Darius vs Connecticut (01-20-03}
BERUMEN, Rafael vs New Hampshire (11-23-02)
RICE, Darius vs Connecticut (01-20-03}

RICE, Darius vs St. John's (03-08-03)

RICE, Darius vs Connecticut {01-20-03}
COELHO, Paulo vs Savannah 5tate (11-30-62)
JONES, lames vs St. John's (03-08-03)

JONES, James vs Boston College (03-01-03)
JONES, James vs St. John's (03-08-03)

JONES, James vs Boston Coliege (03-01-03)
JONES, James at Connecticut (01-11-03)

HITE, Robert vs Arkansas-Pine Bluff {12-18-02)
SURRATT, Armando vs Florida (12-21-62}
RICE, Darius vs University of Florida (12-21-02)
JONES, James vs North Carolina (01-04-03)
JONES, James vs Boston College (03-01-03)
SIMMONS, Michael vs Georgetown (02-22-03)
JOMES, James vs Georgetown (02-22-03)
WILKINS, Eric at Providence (02-18-03)
SURRATT, Armondo vs Florida (12-21-02)
JOMES, James vs Florida {12-21-02)

Miami - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 93

93
FIELD GOALS MADE 35
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 73
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 537 (22-41)
3 PTFIELD GOALS MADE 11

1
3 P¥ FG ATTEMPTS 28
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE 563 (9-16)
FREE THROWS MADE 2z
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 30
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .913 (21-23)
REBCUNDS 52
ASSISTS 23
STEALS 21
BLOCKED SHOTS 14
TURNOVERS 25
FOULS 27

Miami - GANE LOWS

POINTS
FIELD GOALS MADE

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE  .283 (17-60)
3 PTFIELD GOALS MADE 2

2
2
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS [
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE 118 (217)
FREE THROWS MADE 6
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 8
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .567 (17-30)
REBOUNDS 25
25
ASSISTS 7
STEALS 3
BLOCKED SHGTS i
TURNOVERS 1
n
FOULS n

vs Florida (12-21-02)

vs New Hampshire {11-23-02)

vs New Hampshire {11-23-02)

vs Savannah State {11-30-02)

vs Boston College (03-01-03)

vs University of Flerida {12-21-02)
at Charlotte (32-15-02)

at Connecticut (03-11-03}

vs Lehigh (12-30-02)

s Boston College (03-01-03)

vs Savannah State {11-30-02)

vs Arkansas-Pine Bluff (12-18-02)
vs Arkansas-Pine Bluff {12-18-02)
ys Savannah State {11-30-02)

vs Savannah State {11-30-02)

vs North Carolina (01-04-03)

vs Arkansas-Pine Bluff {12-18-02)
vs New Hampshire {11-23-02)

vs Syracuse (01-26-03)

at Florida State {12-08-02)

vs Seton Hal} (03-12-03)

vs Boston College (03-01-03)
at Florida State {12-08-02)

vs New Hampshire {11-23-02)
at Florida Atlantic (12-03-02)
at Providence (02-18-03)

vs Boston College (03-01-03)
vs Boston College (03-01-03)
at Florida Atlantic (12-03-02)
vs Syracuse (01-26-03)

at Charlotte (12-15-02)

vs Savannah State {11-30-02)
at Seton Hall {01-18-03)

vs Boston Cellege (03-01-03)
vs Boston College (03-01-03)
at Villanava (02-25-03)

vs Providence (01-29-03)

vs Virginia Tech (02-11-03)
at Virginia Tech (03-05-03)
vs Providence (01-29-03)

i 3 PTFG ATTEMPTS 15

Opponent - IMDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS
POINTS BELL, Troy, Boston College {02-15-0
FIELD GOALS MADE 12 GORDON, Ben, Connecticut (81-20-03
FIELD GCAL ATT 23 WRIGHT, Antoine, Texas A&M (11-26:
23 HATTEN, Marcus, St. John's (03-08-03}
FG PCT (min 5 made) 1.000 (7-7) PITTSMOGLE, Kevin, West Virginia ({1
3 PTFG MADE 8 CRUMBLEY, Farnest, Florida Atlantic (12:¢
CRUMBLEY, Earnest, Florida Atlantic (12:
3-PTFG PCT {min 2 made) 1,000 (4-4) KABBA, Sheiku, Providence (02-18-03
FREE THROWS MADE 14 WALSH, Matt, Florida {12-21-02)
FREE THROW ATT 14 WALSH, Matt, Florida (12-21-02) .
14 SWEETNEY, Mike, Georgetown {02- 22
FT PCT {min 3 made) 1.000 {14-14)  WALSH, Matt, Florida {12-21-02)
REBOUNDS 15 GOMES, Ryan, Providence (01-29-0
ASSISTS " BARRETT, Andre, Seton Hall (1-18- 03
STEALS 6 HATTEN, Marcus, St. John's (02-02-03}
BLOCKED SHOTS NEUMANN, Nick, Florida Atlantic (12:
DOUTHIT, Marcus, Providence (01-294
WALSH, Matt, Florida {12-21-02)
ABELLARD, Ray, UCF {12-27-02)
HAMILTON, Justin, Florida (12-21 02)

4
4
TURNOVERS 8
8
4

MINUTES

Opponent - TEAN GAME HIGHS

POINTS 94 vs Florida {12-21-02)
FIELD GOALS MADE 29 at Villanova (02-25-03)

29 vs Florida {12-21-02)

29 at Florida Atlantic (12-03-02)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS Nl at Vitlanova (02-25-03)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 581 (25-43) at Providence (02-18-03)
3 PTHELD GOALS MADE 12 at Seton Hall (01-18-03)
3 PTFG ATTEMPTS 32 at Villanova (02-25-03)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE 706 (12-17) at Seton Hall (01-18-03)
FREE THROWS MADE 26 vs Boston College (03-01-03)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 33 vs Georgetown (02-22-03)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .862 (25-29) vs University of Florida {12-21-02)
REBOUNDS 44 vs Savannah State (11-30-02}

a4 ys New Hampshira {11-23-02)
ASSISTS 20 at Boston College (02-15-03}
STEALS 15 at Villanova (02-25-03)
BLOCKED SHOTS " at Florida Atlantic (12-03-02)
TURNOVERS 30 vs Savannah State (11-30-07)
FOULS 24 vs Texas A&M (11-26-02)

24 vs New Hampshire {11-23-02)

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS vs Arkansas-Pine Bluff {12-18-02)
FIELD GOALS MADE vs New Hampshire {11-23-02)
vs Arkansas-Pine Bluff {12-18-02)
at Providence (02-18-03)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE  .274(17-62)  vs New Hampshire {11-23-02)
3 PTFIELD GOALS MADE 2 vs Arkansas-Pine Bluff {12-18-02)
2 ys Virginia Tach (02-11-03)
3 PTFG ATTEMPTS 8 at Providence (02-18-03)
3 PTFG PERCENTAGE 11 (2-18) vs Arkansas-Pine Bluff {12-18-02)
FREE THROWS MADE 2 vs Savannah State (11-30-02)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 4 vs Providence (01-29-03)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 375 (6-16) vs Arkansas-Pine Bluff {12-18-02)
REBOUNDS 21 vs Bostan College (63-01-03}
ASSISTS 6 at UCF (12-27-02)
6 vs Boston College {(63-01-03)
STEALS 3 vs Texas A&M (11-26-02)
BLOCKED SHOTS 0 vs New Hampshire {11-23-02)
TURNCVERS 10 at St. Jehn's (02-02-03)
FOULS H at West Virginia {01-07-03)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

02-03 Season Recap and Boxscores

GARE 1 - MIANI 93, NEW HAMPSHIRE 58
Movember 23, 2002
Miami Arena, Miami, FL

arius Rice recorded 19 points and James Jones added 14 poins and 11
ds to lead the Hurricanes to a 93-58 win over New Hampshire in the sea-

pener for both teams.

ones recorded 10 points, seven rebounds and four bloclked shots in the open-
aif as Miami opened a 44-28 lead. The Hurricanes skot 50 percent from the
[4-28) in the fivst half while holding the Wildcats to just 24.4 percent (10-

or the game UM shot 35-70 ((500) from the field while New Flampshire shot

ri% pressure defense forced 29 New Hampshire turnovers leading to 38
nicane points. Miami also dominated in the paint outscoring the Wildcats 36-

ial of four Hurricanes scored in double-figures. Center Rafael Berumen
5 from the field and 1-1 from the line in recording a career-high 11 points
14 minutes.

Teshiman Robert Hite added 13 points as all five UM {reshimen scored during

VlSlTORS‘ New Hampshire (0-1)

totfg  3-pt rebounds
fg- fga g-fya - cf-de-tot
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4-3-7
4-8-12
235
600
145
235
101
0-1-1
0-22
041
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1762 10-25 1426 18-26-44 24 58 11 29 3

1st Half: 10-41 24.4%
st Half: 5-11 45.5%
1st Half: 3-8 37.5%

2nd Hatf; 7-21 333%
2nd Half: 5-14 35.7%
2nd Half: 11-18 61.1%

' ME TEAM' llnlverstl:y of M:aml (1-0) SRy
totfy. - 3pt . rebounds - .-,
- Ag-fga’ o ftdftd - Cofdedtot.

Game: 27.4%  DEADBALL
Game: 40.0%  REBOUNDS
Game: 53.8% 4

=

: 3Pt FG%

i
0552
C3BH
C&1500
o112
>3 1
156
2.
0
2
5
1
3

Ce@n ol

0-1-1
0-0-0 -

022

0-2-2 -

- - 0. 000
12 123
L 279 S

3570 ¢ 212 2127 13-3548. 27 93 16- 17 6
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Gaimie: 50.0%, - DEADBALL -
Game: 16.7% . REBOUNDS
Game: 77.8% 2

- 2nd Half: 2142 50.0%-
. 2nd Half: 2-8 25.0%
2nd Half: 57 71.4%: -

15t Walf: 14-28 50.0%.
16t Half, 00 0.0% -
st Half, 16-20 80.0%

om Lupes-R Fran Cannolly, Ray Perone
al fouls: None

Core hy Petiods 15t Total
23 58
44 B

. 3PLFG%

GANME 2 - MIAMI 78, TEXAS ABM 72
Alovember 26, 2002
Niiami Arena, Miami, FL

James Jones recorded 14 points and cight rebounds to lead five Hurricanes in

. double-fignres as the University of Miami knocked off Texas A&M, 78-72, aL
. Miami Arena.

Jomes, who was in foul trouble most of the game, scored nine of his points in
the second-hall including the go-ahead basket with 1:14 to play,

Darius Rice and Robert Hite each added 13 points, Rafael Berumen netted a
career-high 12 and Rodrigue Djahue registered 10, his first double-figure scoring
game since the 2000-01 season. -

Hite, who scored 13 in Miami’s opener, is the first (reshman since Steven
Edwards in 1992 1o open the season with consecutive double-ligure scoring
games.

Miarmi, which led 36-32 at the hall, expanded its lead to 11 (49-38) when
Jones hit the first of his two three-point baskets with 13:35 to play.

The Aggies battled back and ook their first lead of the game, 57-56, when

\ Marc Watkins connected on two [ree throws at the 8:01 mark.

Miami locked to have the game in hand when Hite nailed a jumper to put the
Hurricanes up by five with just over three minutes to play. But once again the

- Aggies fought back and when Antoine Wright converted a four-point play with

1:32 left, Texas AGM led 72-71. Wright finished with a game-high 25 points.
Miami quickly regained the lead for good as Jones hit a jumper on the Hurricanes

. next possession.

_ VISITORS: Texas A&M (1-1)

totfy  3pt rebountds
Player fg iga fg-fga  fifta of-de-tot

o
)

=
&=

BEAN, Keith 2-2 00 78 58-13
WRIGHT, Antoine 611 33 178
RESS, Tomas 00 - 1-0-1
GARCIA-MORALES, L - -0 - 0-2-2
KING, Bernard - 06 0-2-2
KING, Jesse - 00 - 2-0-2
ANDERSON, Nick 00 0-1-1
BROOKHART, Brian - -0 2 033
TURNER, Kevin - 1-5 1-1-2
WATKINS, Marcus - -0 4-0-0
JACKSON, Bradley - 0-0 11
TEAM 448
Totals 2560 722 1519 142943 24 T M 1 3

DD OOO R0 -0
(== Y N T, ES U OY)
= =R =E=T= Ry =)

TOTAL FG% Tst Half: 13-25 52.0%
st Half: 3-10 36.0%

Tst Half: 3-4 75.6%

2nd Half: 12-35 34.3%
2nd Half: 4-12 33.3%
2nd Half: 13-15 86.0%

Game: 41.7%  DEADBALL
Game: 31.8%  REBQUNDS

F Throw % Game: 785% 1

HOME TEAM' _llnwers:ty of Mlaml (2-

. . - totfg- - 3-pt... .. rebounds
Player : - fg-fga’  fg-fga - f:fta - ofdeot

"_9,.

- RICE; Darius j 590240 1Y 178
* JONES, James o f 5130230 27 1-7-8
BERUMEN, Rafael *--"'¢."" 69 1017
:- SIMIMONS, M(chael : UL 34 1
. HITE, Robert B 2900 243
- HAMILTON, Gary- .- RS OSN3 71
© SURRATT, Armondo: 30 0 0 g1
. WILKINS, Eric > S RN IS & &
* COELHG, Paulo A ORI 00 L HT
. DJAHUE, Rodrigue -~ - - 4700 000 vy 5T
= N'DIAYE, ismael. BT 30 2 s 000 )
- TEAM ST . 516 LT
- Totaks: - : SR 6‘!6 14—24 17—24—4‘{' 20 - 19

SO O N W
. o—nw-—um_cm_d:_a.aa'm

Garne: 43.3% i DEADBALL
Game: 37.5%:.: REBOUNDS
Game: 38.3% - 2 =

2ud Half: 15-35 42.9%
2d Half: 39 33.3%
2nd Haif: 9-14 64.3%

TOTAL FG% 1st Haff: 14—32 438%-
1st Half: 3-7 42.9% -

F Throw % 1t Half: 510 50.0%.

Officials: Tim Higgins-R, Mike Kitts, Andre Patillo

Technical fouls: None.
Attendance: 2503

Score by Periods
Texas AGM
University of Miami

| M3IA3Y £0-200¢




GANIE 3 - MIAMI 91, SAVANNAH STATE 57
November 30, 2002
Miami Arena, Miami, FL

Jarmes Jones led five Miami players in double figures with 22 points as the
Hurricanes defeated Savannab State 91-57 at Miami Arena.

Jones scored Miami first six points of (he second half as the Hurricanes put
the game away owtscoring the Tigers 17-3 in the first four mintes aller the break
Lo take 2 57-28 lead.

Also scoring in double-figures for Miami was Darius Rice (14), Rober( Hite
{13), Eric Wilkins (10) and Paulo Coethe (10). Savannah States Jamal Daniels
scoted 13 points to lead the Tigers. )

The Hurricanes stayed on the perimeter, converting 10 of a season-high 23 3-
point aempis. With six minutes remaining, Paulo Coetho hit a 3-pointer and a
jumper Lo give the Hurricanes a 32-point lead. )

The Hurricanes had a school-record 21 steals anel forced 30 turnovers, 15
coming in the first half. Miami scored 38 points off turnovers,

Miami scored the game?’ first 11 points and jumped out to a 16-4 lead seven
mirutes into the game. The Tigers came back three minutes later with an 8-0 num,
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2002-03 Season Recap and Boxscores

GAME 4 - FLORIDA ATLANTIC 74,
MIANI 73 {OT)
December 3, 2002
FAU Gymnasium, Boca Raton, FL

Farnest Crumbley scored 25 poinis and hit a scheol-record eight 3-pointe
Florida Atlantic beal Miami , 74-73, in overtime at FAU Gymnasium in Beci:
Raton, FL.

James Jones led the Hurricanes with 19 points and nine rebounds. The win
was the first for FAU over the Hurricanes. Miami was 15-C against the Owls hes
ing into the game. B

The Owls scored the first six points of overtime, and held Miami to 1-0f-5
shooting from the field in the extra period. v

Teff Cawans scored 12 points and Mick Newmann added 10 for the Owls:

Darfus Rice and Robert Hite each had 12 for Miami. Rice played only 257
utes because of loul rouble. i

The loss snapped Miamik 27-game winning stzeak against teams from the
of Flarida, dating back to 1992, as well as its 20-game regular-season winning
streak against non-conference opponents. i

Hite had the chance to tie the game for Miami with 47 seconds left in ove

GAME 5 - FLORIDA STATE 72, MIANI 55
December B, 2002
Leon County Civic Center, Tallahassece, FL

Tim Pickel scored a game-high 17 points, all of them coming in the first half,
Florida State defeated Miami, 72-55, at Tallahassee Leon County Civic Center,
é1t shot 4-0[-15 from the field, including 4-0f-10 from behind the three- point
- while Anthony Richardson chipped in with 14 points and Todd Galloway 11
thie victory for the Seminoles.

Miamni, which had won three straight to start the year, has now lost two in a
w after falling to Florida Atlantic in its previous game.

ames jones scored 14 points and pulled down 10 rebounds for his second

sitble-double of the season. Darius Rice added 11 {or the Hurricanes, who shot
.3 percent from the field in the game and 21.7 percent from three-point

The Hurricanes scoved the lirst points of the game, but from there on out it
5.l Florida State as it tock advantage of a 12-1 run thereafter and cruise to a
28 edge at the break.

v the second half the Semincles maintained their double-digit lead through-
entually claiming the 17-point win.

GAME 6 - CHARLOTTE 69, MIANI 64

Deman Brown scored 15 points and hit a last-mintue 3-painter as Charlotte

December 15, 2002
Halton Arena, Charlotte, NC

2002-03 Season Recap and Boxscores

held on to beat Miami 69-64 at Halton Arena in Charlotte, NC.

Curtis Nash added 12 points and Chris Sager scored 11 for the 4Gets, who

improved to 3-0 at home.

Darius Rice had 21 peints and eight rebounds and James Jones scored 16 for
the Hurricanes, whe shot just 38 percent as they dropped their third-strzight

game.

ended the Hurticanes’ final comeback attempt.

Miami cut a 20-point deficit 1o 44-42 on lsmael N'Diayes steal and lapup with
12:40 remaining. But a 3-pointer by Sager started an 13-0 run to put the 4Gers

ahead 53-42 with 7:19 lell.

Charlotte used 2 22-3 run to lead 31-11 with 8:15 left in the first half. Buz the
Hurricanes held the 49ers to just two field goals over the final eight mirutes of the
first haif and cut the Tead to 36-29 when Eric Wilkins hit a 3-pointer with under a

minute left before halltime.

Brown’s fourth 3-pointer with 42.9 seconds gave Charlolie a 65-38 lead and

N
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=
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cutting the Hurricanes’ lead to 20-16. But Jones scored six points as part of a 20-9 . : ¢ rent TS )
Miarmi run to end the half. but missed the first of two Tree throws, The Hurricanes got their last chance' B Ml shot just 5-0f-23 from three-point range, compared Lo 9-0f-19 for . . IR
lorcing a Crumbley turnover with eight seconds left, but Jones missed at th ridz State. VISITORS: Unwersnty-of Miami (3-3) - o
- : totfig-. . 3-pt. . rebounds ... Lot e
VISITORS: Savannah State (0-3) buzzer. ) . . . - o = = — _ W Plyer fofor  ffa fefta obdetot” BF . @ 16 bk s
- tably  pt rehounds ] Crumbley scored the Owls’ final nine points of regulation, including a gam SITORS: University of Miami (3-2) - - " RICE, Darits t 81536 22 448. 4 21- G 3
#_Player fofgn fafpn fifta  ofdetot pf ® o ® Bk 5 mo i i i ds left. Hi 8-0f-15 from 3-point range m the : totdg  Ipt rebounds - . r . % 5 0
2 471 3 9 0 2z 8 1 = tying 3-pointer with 44 seconds leit. He was 8-ol- P 8 fofgn fofga- frha  obdetot-pl fp . a to BK s BROVEN, Rl ¢ 13 60 o4 vari i ¥ ksl
2 BOATWRIGHT, Bri f a7 00 - - D Myt was i i : :  Rafael - ¢ 1 -0 R SO
34 MITCHELL, Mkh;':." f 311 01 00 67 4 6 0 2 2 0 X7 game, while Miami was just 2-17 from behind the arc. Darius t 31 08 56 3an 3 M. 1 Z t 1. . SURRATT, Armond g 41 25 00 112 3~ 1o g: ; g- [2)
44 FISHER, rian c 3 00 00 g 20T A il i e RS N v S S RIIVE R FL S U S CMMERobert . g 04- 01 00 0002 0 0.0 0. 0
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- NDIAYE el R L S R R HOME TEAM: Charlotte (3-3)
L L g g e e S TEAME v : O ORI L R = totfg  3pt resounds
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2002-03 REVIEW

: HOIVIE TEAM _Unwersrty of Mlamt (4~3). 

* TOTALFG%
-.PThmw% 3 Ist Half: 16—18889% o

2002-03 Season Recap and Boxscore

GAME 7 - NMIAMI 79,

ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF 42
December 18, 2002
Miami Arena, Miami, FL

James Jones scored 2 career-high 26 points Lo lead the University of Miami to a

79-42 win over Arkansas Pine-Blnff at Miami Arena snapping the Hurricanes’

three-game losing streak.
Miami began the game o a 20-2 Tun and led 28-6 with 8:56 lefr in the first

half. The Hurricanes shot 57 percent in the half compared to the Golden Lions' 27

percent, and won the rebounding battle, 26-10.

Jones, who surpassed the 1,000-point total for his career, scored 10 poinis as

parz of a 16-0 Miami run to end the half. The Hurricanes led 57-16, the lowest
first half total for a Miami opponent since Lehigh scored 12 on Dec. 30, 1996.

The Hurricanes were outscored in the second half, 26-22, mostly playing with
reserves. Arkansas Pine-Blulf sank just 6-0f-16 free throws and made only one 3-

point shot.

Robert Hite recorded his first career double-double for Miami, scoring 13
points and grabbing a team season-high 13 rebounds. Darius Rice added 18
points. Kory McKee led UAPB with 14,

VISITORS: Arkansas-Pine Bluff (0-8)

totfy  3-pt rebounds
Player fgdga fydga ftfta  ofdetot pf

o+
)

=
=

FLEMING, DBon 4-8 033
PARKER, Chris 2-8 0-2-2
EMSYVELLER, A. 2-4-6
KENDRICK, Michael 1041
BIBLES, Jamaal 011
CURRY, Lee - 0-0-0
BLAKE, Lamarquis - 0-0-0
BELL, Melvin 0-0-¢
JONES, Branden 0-0-G
HALL, Billy 0-1-1
LLOYD, Justin 0-0-¢
MCKEE, Kory - 1-2-3
TEAM 1-4-5
Totals - 18 618 51722

2nd Half; 113036.7%  Game:32.7%  DEADBALL
2nd Half: 2-11 18.2% Game: 11.1%  REBOUNDS
2nd Haif: 2-4 50.0% Game: 37.5%
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TOTAL FG% 15t Half: 622 273%
3PLFGY% 1st Half: -7 0.0%
F Throw % 1st Half: 412 33.3%

o todfg s 3pt. rebounds:
L Pla‘yer SN fgfga “fgdga: fiftas” ofdetot

=

'I-IOME "I'EAM' Umuersﬂy_ of Mlaml (4-4) :

“ RICE, Danus e f TR 25 L. 3250
JONES; James e 2y 336
7 SIMMONS, Mid ! ol A
~ SURRATT, Amlondo o LA, i2-3
" HITE; Robert . ngh 2766 3-10-13
“ HAMIETON; Gazy 000 1810
. WWILKINS, Eric- ©- 00 SO0 0L 033
2.~ BERUMEN, Ra{ael LR 0 022
COELHO, Paulo- 1 2 00 622
MARAKOWTS, Danny O G2
NDIAYE, | Ismael ; Lo 00 230 2413
TEAM:: L 1125
CTotals™ - : - ; 172123 15 3752

R - XX Y NSV Ry YN

oY) VRN ST NY -1 Y
Fomoswunrmnang 3‘-

O k€ D et ot |

e
LNE
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IRdHaF 526 308%
2nd Half: 1-6 16.7%
an Half: 55 160% -

st Half: 17-30 56.7%.
CBPLFGY . o Tst Half: 711 63.6%
- Game: 913% 1

Officiaks: Doug Shows-R, Ken Clark, EathaIfon
Technical fouls: Nore.
Attendance: 1288

Score by Petiods 1st 2nd Total
Arkansas-Pine Bluff 16 26 LY
University of Miami 57 22 7

. Game: 446% . DEADBALL .
' Game: 47.1%  REBOUNDS -~

GANIE 8 - #13/#13 FLORIDA 94, NMIAMI 93 (2
December 21, 2002
Americanfiivlines Arena, Miami, FL

Justin Hamilton’ free throw with six seconds left in the second overti
od lified 13th-ranked FFlorida to a 94-93 win over the University of Miami
Wachovia Orange Bowl] Basketball Classic at American Airlines Arena.

Freshman Matt Walsh scored an Orange Bowl Classic record 33 poinis;
down 11 rebounds and dished ow five assists to pace the Gators. Matt Bo
added 16 points and 12 rebounds and Hamilton conuibuted 15 points foi
Miemi rallied from a 43-29 halflime deficit to force overtime. Darfus Ricey
pointer with 26.4 seconds left in regulation forged a 72-72 tie and sent i
to overtime. :

Rice finished with 32 points for the Hurricanes, while James Jones sc
and Armondo Surratt added 13. Jones scored {ive points in the first overtifg
Lhree-pointer with 54.9 seconds left put Miami ahead 81-80. His layup wi
seconds to go forged an 83-83 tie and forced another five-minue extra perod:

In the secand overtime session, a basket by Jones with 35.5 seconds &
puiled Miami into a 93-93 tie, the ninth deadlock in the two overtimes. Thi
Hamilion broke the te at the foul line for Florida by hitting the fivst of two

Miamis final shot, a three-point attempt by Surraut from the right win;
as time expired. :

VISITORS: Florida (8-2)
totfy  3pt rebounds
Player ty-fga  fg-fea  fefta  of-detot

BONNER, Matt 24 66 21012
WALSH, Matt 56 1414 01N
LEE, David 0 13 1-23
NELSON, Brett 02 00 911
HAMILTON, Justin 45 12 0-1-1
ROBERSON, Anthony 03 34 0-0-0
MOSS, Adrian 00 00 0-0-0
AL-KALEEM, Rashid 01 00 0040
COLAS, Bonell 00 00 21-3
TEAM 12
Totals 2951 1121 359 62733
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Game: 56.9%
Garne: 52.4%
Game: 86.2%

2nd Haif: 8-18 44.4%
2nd Half: 5-11 45.5%
2nd Haff: 8-8 100%

TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 17-28 60.7%
3PLFG% 1st Half: 58 62.5%
F Throw % 1st Half: 4-5 80.0%

. tot-fg
: Player sl fodaa -fgfga fifta -, n'ldewt
. RICE; Darius <" 10210 541 79 :..325
. JONES; James’ " 1014024 44 450
* SIMMONS, Michael: - oA8s H 00 011,
SURRATT, Armondo 59 1324 224
. HITE, Rebert-. . i e 05 007 000 B34

Pf C
4
3
5
3
. < 2
HAMILTON, Gary : 038 000 00 235 003
1
2.
4
¢
3

WILKING, Erie . .. o0 61 G0 12 000
BERUMEN, Rafaet - = =, * 00 .5 60 00, 1017
COELHO, Pavio. - = & . 26 .24 007~ 14
“ DJAHUE, Rodrlgue e s 00 04 600
TEAM - 033 e
. Totals L : E 34—59 11 23 14 19 10-12-2% 13
an Half: 17‘28 50.7%: Game: 49.3%
= 2nd Half: 52 55.6% - Game: 47.8%:
2nd Half. 44 100% ci Game: 73.7%.

TOTAL FG% 1st Half 12937, 9%
3-Pt. Fa%:. 1st Half: 49 44.4%-
FThrDW% ST 1stHalf 3-4750%"""-

Officials; Jim BurrR, Jim Haney, Michael Stewart
Technical fouls: Nare
Attendance: 9108

Score by Periods 1st oT2
University of Florida 43 1
University of Miami 29 10

2-03 Season Recap and Boxscores

GANME 9 - NMIIANI 62, UCF 51
DPecember 27, 2002
UCF Arena, Orlando, FL

ward James jones scored 14 points and pulled down seven rehounds to
the University of Miami to a 62-51 win over UCF at UCF Arena.

The Hurricanes, who recorded their first road win of the season, gol a career-
] points from point guard Paulo Coelho, who started for the first time this

ori: Freshman Robert Hite added 10 points for the Burricanes.

F was led by Ray Abellard with 12 points while Dexter Lyons added 10.

The teams played mostly dead even in the first half until Miami ran off nine
it points, capped hy a Gary Hamilton layup that put the Hurricanes up 29-
h 3:18 left in the half. UCE responded with a 7-0 run that Lyons started
‘three-pointer and Roberto Motentin finished with a free throw Lo close o

jammi led 31-29 at haiftime and UCF drew even at 32-32 early in the second
another [ree throw by Morentin but Darius Rice’ only basket of the game
fiami a 34-32 lead with 17:11 to go.
¢ Hurricanes pushed the advantage to 55-44 forcing UCF o a series of
overs. The Golden Knights turned the ball over 25 times on the night which
icanes converted inte 28 points.

tebiounds

of-de-tot "

st Hal‘f $3-28'46. 4%
15t Haif: 2-4 50.0%

tot-fg rehounds
fg-fga ofde-tot

(_J\fD,Marius 18 - 347
ODDEN, Josh 23 - 1-3-4
1-4 1-5-6

39 022

38 0-2-2

410 044

02 000

35 235

91 00 - 0-1-1

3403

1950 418 515 102434 18 51 6 25

—Wwilwd o ww|g,
cwoodoera|ld
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ShronmonoNmg| g
CocooooND
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ro

1st Half: 10-23 43.5%
1st Half: 3-10 30,0%
1st Half: 6-10 60.0%

2nd Half: 927 33.3%
2nd Half: 1-812.5%
2nd Half: 3-5 60.0%

Game:38.0% DEADBALL
Gamne: 22.2%  REBOUNDS
Gamer 60.0% 3

dals: David| DayR, Antonio Patty, Rick Crawford
ml fouls None

GAME 10 - MIANMI 68, LEHIGH 62
Decemhber 30, 2002
Miami Arena, Miami, FL

James Jones scored 21 points and Darius Rice added 18 as Miami closed out

its 14-year run at Miami Arena with a 68-62 win over Lehigh.
Miami moves into its new on-campus arena, the $48 million Convocation
Center, on January 4th against Notth Carolina.

Miami looked to have the game in hand when Jones nailed a three-pointer 10

10 ¢lose a 13-3 rum which put the Hurricanes up 56-47 with 4:33 to play.

But Miami, which missed only one lree throw until the final 1:19, missed
seven of 14 free throws down the stretch, letting 1ehigh get within four points
with 22 seconds lefl.

Malt Logie fed Tehigh with a game-high 24 points while Zlatke Savovic added

11 peints for the Mountain Hawks.

Miami and Lehigh came out firing in the first half as both teams shot over 55

percent. Miami hit seven of 10 three-point atlempts and was 13-0f-22 overall,

Lehigh connected on three 3-pointers while shooting 56 percent from the field in

the half,

With Miami trailing 25-24, Rice hit two three-pomgers in a 13-0 Miami run as
the Hurricanes took a 37-25 lead. The Mountain Hawks answered with a 10-0 run

in the last 3:33 of the half, cutting Miarnis lead to 37-33 at halftime.

VISITORS: Lehigh {(6-4)

totfg  3pt rebounds
Player fgfga fgfga ftfta  of-detat pf

o
€

=
=

LOGIE, Matt 816 26 &4 0-2-2
COWGILL, Mike 1-1 00 00 11-2
CRAWEFCRD, Matt 57 H v 1-3-4
SAVOVIC, Zlatko 6 12 022
TIAH, Ra 23 0-2-2
MONSEREZ, Nick 13 0-5-5
SZALACHOMWYSK], Brad o0 6049
GILFILLAN, Mitch 06 0-1-1
NURSE, Earl 00 34
MICKELSCN, Dayne - 1-4 0-11
FISCHMAN, ke 0-0 0-0-0
Team -i-2
Totals 246 516 1320 4-1-25 62 1 16 1 9
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TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 14-25 56.0%
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half: 3-8 37.5%
F Throw % 1st Half: 4-4 100%

2nd Half: 8-21 38.1%
2nd Half: 2-8 25.0%
2nd Half: 9-16 56.3%

Game: 47.8%  DEADBALL
Garme: 31.3%  REBOUNDS
Game: 65.0% 3

- SURRATT, Afriionco’
“HITE; Robiert -

. HAMILTON; Gar
CWILKINS; Er

Gfficials: Doug Sirmons-R, David Day, Ken Clark
Techrical fouis: None
Attendance: 1321

Score by Periods
Lehigh
University of Miami

M3IAIYH £0-200C




2002-03 Season Recap and Boxscore

GANIE 11 - MIAMI 64, NORTH CAROLINA 61
January 4, 2003
Convocation Center, Coral Gables, FL

Darius Rice nailed a three-pointer at the end of regulation and provided the
only field goal in overtime as the Miami Hurricanes pulled out a thrilling 64-61
victory over North Carolina in the first game at the Convocation Center. Rice fin-
ished with 17 points, as Miami picked uj its third straight win.

James Jones registered a game-high 21 poirus and eight rebounds for the
Hurricanes, who were playing their first game in their new arena.

North Carolina was led by Rashad McCants, who tallied 14 points and seven
rebounds. Raymond Felton added 14 points, while Jackie Manuel chipped in 11.
Felton dished out a game-high six assists for the Tar Lleels, who lost their second
game i three outings,

After Miami gained a 27-19 lead through 11 minutes of action, North Carolina
used an 8-2 burst to close to within 26-27. The Tar Heels failed to get over the
hump, however, and continued 1o rail at the half, 35-30.

North Carclina took the lead with 18 consecutive points in the second half,
but fell into a 60-60 tie at the end of regulation when the team failed 1o score a
field goal i the final 12;10. The Tar Heels were equally inep! in the extra session,
missing all nine of their atlempts from the floor.

VISITORS: North Carolina (8-4)

January 7, 2003
WVU Coliseam, Morgantoum, WV

2002-03 REVIEW

Conference opener for both schools at WvU Coliseum.

chipped in 11 points for the Mountaineers, who picked up their second
three games.

Miami shot just 38.1 percent from the field.

oul the second half, garnering a 43-39 advantage midway through the sta
Mountaineers extended their lead to double digits at 62-52, before finally s¢
on a five-point win.

27 from the line.

visiToRs:

Unnrersﬂy of Mlaml (7-5, 0-1)

GAME 12 - WEST VIRGINIA 68, MIANW] 6

Drew Schifino scored a game-high 20 points in leading the West Virgini
Mourtaineers 1o a 68-63 victory over the University of Miami in the BIG EAY

Kevin Pittsnogle added 19 points for West Virginia on a perfect 7-¢f- '(' 3
ing effort from the field, including 2-0f-2 from beyond the arc. Parvick Beile
Miami had a three-game winning streak snapped, despile getting 18 po

from James Jones. Darius Rice delivered another 15 points for the Hurricany

West Virginia, which led 27-24 at the half, maintained its slim edge thio

Alter making no appearances at the foul Iime in the opening peried, W
Virginia earned its viclory [rom the charity stripe in the second half, going.J

)2-03 Season Recap and Boxscores

GAME 13 - #3/#3 CONNECTICUT 83,

NIANI 80 (OT)
Jannary 11, 2003
Gampel Pavilion, Storrs, CT

GANE 14 - SETON HALL 76, MIAMI 53
January 18, 2003
Continental Airlines Arena, East Rutherford, N

Andre Barrett had 21 points and a season-high. 11 assists to lead Seton Hall to
a 76-33 victory over Miami in a game that was interrupted for 15 minutes by a
power faiture at Continental Airlines Arena.

Freshman guard J.R. Morris had a career-high 21 points, John Allen added 18
as the Pirates hit a season-high 12 three-point field goals in winning their second
straight game.

The Pirates were 7-for-10 [rom 3-point range in the second half and they fin-
ished 12-for-17. The Pirates entered the game as the worst three-point shooting
teamn In the BIG EAST {27.6 percent). Seton Hall shot 54.3 percent (25 of 46}
overall in the game.

Miami led for much of the first half, but Barrett eventually took over, scoring
13 of his 16 first-half points in the final 7:44. His 3-point play with 6:07 left n
the hall gave the Pirates the lead for good at 20-19.

Barrett then fed Morris for the second of his five 3-pointers for a 23-19 lead.
Bartett added two more 3-pointers and & jumper in helping Seton Hall take a 35-
28 lead.

‘The Hurricanes got within 40-35 in the opening mimutes of the second half,
but Barrett fed Morris for both a reverse ally-oop dunk and a 3-pointer, and he
later assisted ot a 3 pointer and a layup by Allen in a 13-2 spurt that gave Seton

M3IA3H €0-200C

1i Gordon scored 26 points to lead third-ranked Connecticut to a thrilling
évertime victory over Miami at Gamypel Pavilion.

shham Brown netted 18 for Connecticut, while Taliek Brown and Tony

{son cach added 11 for the Huskies. Darius Rice paced Miami with 28 points
aines Jones scored 26 for the Hurricanes,

f'e began the overtime with a three-pointer [rom the Lop of the key.

son then got UConn within one with two free throws. Emeka Okafors

i ofl the glass with just over three minutes left in overtime tied the score at

Okafor then put the Huskies ahead by two with a basket, and after a Miami
ed shot, Cormecticut went ahead by five on Gordon’s three-pointer with 1:43
the extra session.

Miami tailed by four in the final minute, and was able 1o get within one at

( on Paulo Coethe’s three-pointer lrom the left haseline with just 8.3 seconds
‘overtime. Miami fouled immediately and Brown hit both free throws to give
tiskies a three-peint lead. The Hurricanes had a chance to tie, but their last
corid three-point attempt fell short as time expired.

fiami which trailed by as many as eight in the second-half, battled back and

Technica! fouls: Mone
Attendance: 6409

Dﬁ' dials: Tim nggms -R, Robert Denate, Karl Hess
Technical fouls: None
Attendance: 6826

Score by Petiods 15t 2nd Total
Scare by Perlods 1st 2nd o7 Total ‘L‘:;“:te\"f,'t! of Miami gg i? gg
Nerth Carolina 30 30 1 61 estvirginia
University of Miami 35 25 4 64

totfi 3-pt rebeunds Lo A tot-fg.. G : : .
M Mg it Rfa ofdett B o a to Bk s min v gt fma. a1 e scote at 71-71 when Rice cormx.actenfl ona three-pointer with 2.1 seconds Hall a 53-37 lead.
; e : ¥ ordon’s last second attempt from just inside hall court bounced off the back .
21 WILLIAMS, Jawad f 317 06 34 933 3 9% 0 1 2 0 M RICE, Dariizs £ 619 IR 0 : 1 : ; _
3 MCCANTS Rashad £ 595 14 34 257 4 14 1 1 1 2 38 2 JONES; James 5 86T 18 Lo send the game into an extra period, UnlllEl"Slty of Miam 7 7. 0 3)
41 SANDERS, Byron ¢ 13 00 12 M7 1 3 0 1 ¢ 2 M -_-jSILIr!DjR'IA)NSAI:v‘Iicha;[ g2 ) : 02, ) fb;tf;g egfga' ;" relauhids S
02 FELTON, Raymond 514 25 04 1-23 1 12 6 3 1 2 M  SURRATT; Armondo: - " g . L B 3 - '_ : . 3
05 MANUEL ackie 5 35 00 57 344 4 1 1 3 0 a4 ; - HITE; Robier 1 ORS UI‘Il‘llel‘SIty of Miami (7-6 0-2 21 RICE, Daris ) -
01 SCOTT, Melvin 26 25 00 134 0 6 0 0 0 0 13 HAMILTOR; 0 tattg-: " - rebounds: : i 5
14 HOLMES, Jonathan 00 00 090 000 0 ¢ ¢ 0 0 1 4 - WILKINS; Eric: 0 Lo Tl fgfga- ﬂf(a. + obdetot bik; 01 SIMMONS, Mrchae- Sg 3
35 GRANT, Damion 04 00 12 213 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 . BERUMEN; Raf .0 “ear T " SURRATT, Atmonto. & N
34 NOEL, David 26 12 00 61 2 5 1 2 ¢ 0 14 'COELHO, Paitla: 1 2 ' HITE; Robr g g
44 JOHNSCN, Wil oc 00 00 101 0 © 0 0 ¢ 0 5 'DJAHUE_ Rodrigie o 8 HARILTON, Gary - e
TEAM 729 -0 o  WILKINS; Eric . - R
Totals A67 622 1320 21-2142 15 61 9 N 4 11 236 o O 12" BERUMEN, Rafael. S
8 13 SO : COELHO; Palo::. 0 g
TOTAL FG% IstHalf: 1136 30.6%  2nd Half: 10-23435%  Game:31.3%  DEADRALL i T e i Epe e e
3Pt FG% 1st Half: 413 30.8% 3nd Half: -5 40.0% Game: 27.3%  REBOUNDS Bl 2rid Half: 14-36 38.9% . Game: 38.1% . e St 3
F Throw % 15t Half: 4-6 66.7% 2nd Half: 8-12 66.7% Game; 650% 4 V15t Half: 18 12.5% = 2hd Hatf: 3-10 20.0% Garme: 22.2% - Lo U e LD i
1stHaIf3~475l)%  2nd Haif: B98BIN: - Game: 84.6% 0 19497 6207 9122 71825
s 15t Halfi 11°23 47.8% - 2nd Half: 826 30,8
“OME TEAM: West V'I‘glma (9'3 1-0) . 16t Half: 48 50.0% - - 2nd Half: 212 16.7
o totfg  3pt rebounds T T G : FThmw% 15{ Half 23667 ¥ f
T f__ Player fofga fgfga fifta ofdetot pf @ a o 20 Half 11-24 45.8% . Game: 39.4%" DEADBALL : o
10 15 SCHIFING, Drew f 616 17 10 066 2 20 0 3 ond Half: 29 22.2% Gare: 32.1% - REBOUNDS
ey 4 SALLY, Tyrone f 04 01 68 156 2 6 1 2 -2nd Half, 11- 13345% - Game: B26% 4 - HOME TEAM' Seton Hall (7-7 2-3)
T R e 34  PITTSNOGLE, Kevin c 77 32 34 235 2 18 0 2 : EERRRANNEE totfg  pt rebounds
Gl SOy e 24 HERBER, Johannes q 1-5 00 00 1-1-2 2 2 3 1 Player igfga fgfga fifta ofdetot pf tp a to bk 5 min
020 5 DURISSEAU-COLLINS q 16 Q-2 1-3 a-44 1 13 3 0 TONEY-EL, Marcus ¥ 13 00 34 713 1 5 1 1 1 1 23
S 10 PATELLA, Nick ¢1 o1 00 11 0 21 Wotig  pt rehounds ) MORTON, Greg f 11 060 00 011 4 2 0 2 0 0 M
[ 2 BRIGGS, Chaz 3 00 12 224 1 3 0 1 fgfga fgfya fefta  ofdetot pf p 3 o BK s min WHITNEY, Keliy c 14 00 36 167 3 5 1.1 2 0 ;%
2300 22 YEAGER, Josh 2402 00 101 0 4 1 0 t o0 00 00 o022 2 G 1 1 € 1 17 BARRETT, Andre g 714 47 33 022 * M 1M 4 0 2 B
0 2 3 BEREIN, Patrick 4 36 00 145 8 M 2 2 f 56 22 66 112 1 W 1 & 1 1 25 ALLEN, John g &12 22 00 145 1 8 1 5 1 2 40
SR TEAM 0-2-2 ¢ 3 00 14 134 4 7 0 3 1 1 1 MORRIS, IR. &11 57 44 167 3 21 2 4 0 2 30
2 Totals 253 621 1827 82836 11 & 12 1 g 645 49 1041 178 2 2% 4 2 0 0 # COKLEY, Jerel 00 00 00 000 0 0 0 6 0 0 1
17 g 59 01 12 044 1 1 7 3 & 1 38 WISE, Jamar 00 00 2 000 0 1 0 6 0 0 1
B TR B TOTAL F6% 1st Half: 1229 414%  Ind Haif: 10-24 41.7%  Game: 41.5% 12 000 12 134 3 3 2 1 6 0 B GAMBING, Alex 00 00 00 000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2rid Half: 9-26 34.6% 3pt. FG% 1st Half: 3-11 27.3% 2nd Half: 3-1030.0%  Game: 28.6% B0 00 27 000 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 FRAY, Damion 40 00 00 022 1 0 0 0 o 0 4
2nd Half: 1-81:9.5%: F Throw % 15t Half: 0-0 0.0% 2nd Half: 18-2766.7%  Game: 66.7% 4 11 00 19 033 5 3 1 4 1 0 28 SWEET, Andre 11 41 02 011 1 3 > 0 0 0 1
vi d Harf'MIOO% . ANDERSON, Rashad o1 1 0D 004 0 0 0 1 & 0 [ TEAM 134
: Officials: Tom Lopes-R, Andre Pattilio, Karl Hess ROBERTSON, Tony 48 12 22 22 3 11 0 2 t 1 2 Totals 2546 1217 41 62632 17 76 18 17 4 T 200

26447 715 24431 72532 22 83 16 A1 5 5 225 TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 13-26 50.0% 2nd Half: 12-20 60.0% Game: 54.3%  DEADBALL
3Pt FG% 15t Half: 5-7 71.4% 2nd Half: 7-10 70.0% Game: 70.6%  BEBOUNDS
L FG% 15t Half: 13-20 65.0% 2nd Half: 10-23435%  Game:553%  DEADBALL F throw % 15t Half: 4-7 57.1% 2rd Half: 10-14 71.4%  Game!66.7% 4
15t Half: 47 57.1% 2nd Half: 2-7 28.6% Game: 46.7%  REBOUNDS
1st Half: 811 72.7% 2nd Half; 14-1478.6%  Game:774% 6 Officials: Michael Kitis-R, leff Clark, Patrick Driscoll

Technical fouls: None
Hiclals: fin Burr-k, Mike Kitts, Donnee Gray Attendance: 7140

ical fouls: None

ndance 10167 Scove by Periods 1st 2nd Total
University of Miami 28 5 53
re by Periods 1st 2nd or Total Seten Hall 35 M 76
'V?TSW of Miami 36 35 9 80
ecticut 38 33 12 83
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2002-03 Season Recap and Boxscowé

GANIE 15 - MIIANI 77, #11/48 CONNECTICUT 76
January 20, 2003
Convocation Center, Coral Gables, FL

Darius Rice scored a career-high 43 points, and came up with a steal and a
last-second three-pointer to lead the Hurricanes (o a dramatic 77-76 victory over
Connecticut al the Convocation Center in Coral Gables, FL.,

James Jones, who was playing with a sore shoulder, added 11 points and
Armondo Surratt scored three critical layups down the stretch o [inished with
nine points for the Hurricanes.

Ben Gordon scored a career-high 32 points to pace the Huskies. Talick Brown
finished with 13 points, while Emeka Okafor was in foul trouble all game and fin-
ished with just eight points in the loss,

Down by four, 72-68, with cight seconds left, Surratt drove the length of the
floor and scored quickly on a layup with three seconds to play. With no timeouts
left, Connecticut tried to quickly get the ball in play, but Rice stepped in from of
Shamon Tocles' inbounds pass. Rice’s momentum carried him out to the three-
point line in the right corner, and he turned and shot quickly to nail the garne-
winner with less than a second remaining, A desperation heave by the Husldes at
the buzzer was not close.

Rice finished the game 16-0[-27 from the field, including 7-0l-12 from three-
point range,

VISITORS: Connecticat (11-3, 2-1}

totfg  3pt rebounds
Player fogfga fofga fefta  ofdetet pf

=
=

ARMSTRONG, Hilton - 00 34 347
RCBERTSON, Tony 5-6 033
OKAFOR, Emeka - 235
GORDON, Ben 2-4-8
BROWN, Taliek 1-2-3
BROWN, Justin - 0-2-2
HAYES, Mike - 202
TOOLES, Shamon 1-1-2
ANDERSON, Rashad 0-2-2
BROWN, Denham 123
TEAM 0-1-1
Totals 6-15 16-30 12-2436 18 76 8 19 5

TOTAL FG% 15t Half: 12-23 52.2% 2nd Half; 15-25 60.0% Game: 56.3% DEADBALL
3-Pt. FG% 1 27 28 2nd Half: 4-8 50.0% Game: 40.0%  REBOUNDS
F Throw % 2nd Half: 11-2055,0%  Game: 53.3%
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- : “Half: : - DEADBALL
$PE FGY i 1540 5% 138 37.5% fii6; 39,1%. REBOUND
FThrow % 33 ' i '

Officials: Tim HigginsR, Ted Hillary, Curtis Shaw
Technical fouls: Nona
Attendance: 6884

Score by Periods 1st
Connecticut kil
University of Miami 39

GAME 16 - SYRACUSE 54, MIAM 49
January 26, 2003
Convocation Center, Coral Gahles, FL

The Syracuse Orangemen used a 9-0 run over the final 8:37 of the ganis
claim a 54-49 win against the University of Miami at the Convocation Cente

Hakim Warrick scored a game-high 18 poinls, Kueth Duany added 17-an,
Carmelo Anthony had a double-double with 12 points and 12 rebounds t
Syracuse.

The Hurricanes were paced by Darius Rice, who recorded his first doubl
ble of the season, with 13 points and 11 rebounds. James Jones and Robert]
contributed 11 and 10 points, respectively, as the Hurricanes lost for the firs
at home this season.

The teams traded leads throughout the: first hail, but Miami held the
Orangemen to just five points over the last seven minutes of the period to ¢]
30-25 edge at the break.

In the second half Syracuse tool its time coming back and then clampe
down on the defensive end of the floor to record the five-point win. ;

Miami finished the contest shooting only 31.7 percent from the [ield anc

Just 5-0-22 opportunities from behind the three-point line. Syracuse also strug

gled frem the field throughout the game, making 37.3 percent from the floai
4-0f-24 beyord the arc.
Both teams shot 60 percent al the [ree-throw line, but the Hurricanes ma‘d
only 6-of-10, compared to 12-0f-20 for the Orangemen.

VISITORS: Syracuse (13-2 4-1)
Player fgfga fgfga ffta r:ib-::g:

tp
WARRICK, Hakim 611 00 67 325 18
ANTHONY, Carmelo -5 17 36 21214 12
FORTH, Craig 22 00 60 314 4
3
17
q
g

McNAMARA, Gerry 110 110 00 033
DUANY, Kueth 612 27 37 224
EDELIN, Billy 01 o0 00 0141
McNEIL, leremy 0 00 00 202
TEAM 325
Totals 1951 424 12220 15-2338 14 54 12
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Game: 37.3%
Game: 16.7%
Game: 80.0%

TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 9-24 37.5%
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half: 3-12 25.0%
F Throw % 15t Half: 4-7 57.1%

2nd Half: 10-27 37.0%
2nd Half: 1-1283%
2nd Half: 8-1361.5%

it
-JONES Jamigs

=7 SIMMONS; Michael:

i SURRATT, Arfitondo.:
HITE; Robétt -

;_cﬁ_mcaa‘mqq;_m &
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Game: 31.7% E
L Game: 22.7%
- Game: 60.0%

w:iai 2nd Half $12.8.3%
% 2nd Half 2 2 ‘500%

Of‘ﬁclals Jim Burr-R, Jnhn Cougherty Torm Lopes
Technica! fouls: None
Attendance; 5789

Score by Perfods 1st 2nd
Syraclise 25 29
University of Miami El 19

January 29, 2003
Convocation Center, Coral Gables, FL

ft]

atries Jones added 11 poinis for Miami while [reshman Gary Harmltcm record-
weer-high 12 rebounds.
rnuald Augusﬁn paced the Friats with 15 points on 5- of 9 shooling from

Tic Wilkins' steal and dimk with 1:42 remaining put Miami ahead 57-55, and
canes kept the lead the rest of the way.
Miami converted 4-of-9 shots [rom beyond the arc in the second stanza, help-
apture the three-point victory.
Fe Thurricanes shot just 25 percent from three-point land, but held the Friars
39.3 percent shooting from the floor and forced them into 18 turnovers.

TORS: Prmnden&ce (9-8, 2-4)

rebounds
layer fydga fg-fya g of-de-tot

-8
=
=

GAME 18 - ST. JOHN'S 77, MIAMI 74
Fehruary 2, 2003
Madison Square Garden, New York, NY

Marcus Hatten scored 22 peints and Elijah Ingram added a career-high 21, all
in the second-half, to lead 5t. John to a 77-74 victory over Miami at Madison
Square Garden. Eric King had 13 points for the Red Storm.

Darius Rice had 25 points and eight rebounds to lead the Hurricanes. James
Jones scored 18 and Armondo Surratt had 11 for Miami.

The Hurricanes wete behind by as many as eight points in the second half, but
took the lead at 66-64 on a dunk by Rice with 4:12 left. St. John's came right back
and used a 9-1 run, led by back-to-back three-pointers from Ingram, to take con-
trol. A pair of free throws by Kyle Cuffe extended the Red Storm advantage to 73-
67 with 1:06 remaining,

The Red Storm led by as many as nine points in the first half before seutling
for a 38-33 advantage at the break, The Hurricanes rallied and led by as many as
three in the second half, the Tast lime at 53-50 [ollowing a layup by Gary Hamilton
with 1033 remaining.

However, the Red Storm responded with a 14-3 spurt and pushed their lead to
64-56 on a three-pointer by Ingram with 5:42 left.

OMES, Ryan f 6-16 00 - 7-8-15
OTT, Tuukka f 27 15 - 1-4-5
( 4 6-12 04 4-1-5
a 29 0-5
g 59 59

34 01

0-0 00

02 02

02 02

00 00
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coooamwwrw|g
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2461 624 34 162137 4 57 11 18 6

Game: 39.3% DEADBALL
Game: 250%  REBOUNDS
Game: 75.0%

1st Halk: 12-34 35.3%
15t Kalf: 4-14 28.6%
1st Half: 2-2 100%

2nd Half: 12-27 44.4%
2nd Half: 2-10 20.0%
2nd Half: 1-2 50.0%

e

- DEADBALL
2 Holf 65 667 * REBOUNDS

an Half‘ 57 71 4% :

15t Half; 246 33, 3%
15t Half: 7-7 100%

I'IOI\flE TEANM: St John's (11-6 4-3)

totfg  3-pt rebounds
Player fofga fodga ftfla  of-detot
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tp

Is: T Higgins R, Andre Pattillo, Olandis Poole
fical fouls: None
Nidance: 4002

Tst
aider 30
wersity of Miami 28

13
3
5

22

KING, Eric 68 00 12 527
GLOVER, Anthony 6 G0 0-2-2
REYNOLDS, Grady 24 00 1-56
HATTEN, Marcus 222 062 257
INGRAM, Elijah 58 57 1-1-2
DOYLE, Tim G0 o0 . 0-0-0
SMITH, Tristan G161 - 022
KEITA, Abe ¢0 o0 X ¢-0-0
SHAW, Wilfie -6 15 2-02
CUFFE, Kyle 12 o1 415
TEAM 4-0-4
Totals 2464 616 2329 191837 1Y 77 14 W0 6 1C

[N R R QN ST IV R Sy )
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O DOPRMNaNO|F
R -
X2 X N Ty )

21
0
0
0
1
9

2nd Half: 11-30367%  Game: 37.5%  DEADBALL
2ndd Half: 5-10 50.0% Game: 37.5%  REBOUNDS
2rd Half: 12416 75.0%  Game:793% 3,1

TOTAL FG% Jst Half: 13-34 38.2%
3Pt FG% st Half: 1-6 16.7%
F throw % st Half: 11-13 84.6%

Officials: John Cahill-R, Ed Corbett, Regyie Greenwood
Technical fouls: None
Attendance: 10341

Score by Petiods
Unlversity of Miami
St. John's

M3IATY £0-C00¢C




GAME 19 - VILLANOVA 72, MIAMI 67 (OT)
February 8, 2003
Convocation Center, Coral Gables, FL

Gary Buchanan scored 23 points to lead the Villnova Wildcats 1o a 72-67
overtime victory against the University of Miamni at the Convocation Center in
Coral Gables, FL.

Ricky Wright scored 14 points and knocked in the final six points for
Villangva in overtime. Allan Ray scored 12 points off the bench, while Derrick
Suowden chipped in 10 pommts for the Wildcats.

Datius Rice had a game-high 26 points and collected eight rebounds, ina los-
ng effort for Miami. James Jones was the only other Hurricane in double ligures,
scoring 13 points on 6-0[-12 shooting from the field.

The Hurricanes were held to fust 29.2 percent shooting [rom the field in the
first hatf of action, as they trafled 38-26 going into the locker rooms.

Snowden sent the game into overtime for the Wildcats, hitting a free throw
with 6.6 seconds left in regulation. Villanova made 4-cl-6 shots from the floor and
all four of its free throws i the overtime period, helping it record the five-point
victory.

‘ge Wildcats shot 54.5 percent [rom the field and 81 percent from the charity
stripe, while holding the Huricanes o only 38.6 percent shooting on their field
goal attempts.

| 2002-03 REVIEW

VISITORS: Villanova (13-8, 6-2)

totfg  3pt rebounds
Player fgfga fgfga fefta  of-detot

WRIGHT, Ricky 57 00 44 1-67
FRASER, Jason 00 P00 12 0-0-0
SNOWDEN, Derrick 38 13 35 33
FOYE, Randy 26 02 00 14
BUCHANOCN, Gary 0 67 33 0-7-7
SULLIVAN, Andrew 11 00 22 1-2-3
RAY, Allan 49 04 45 0-1-1
SUMPTER, Curtis 12 60 00 033
AUSTIN, Marcus ¢ 00 0-2-2
TEAM 213
Totals 444 7416 1721 42630

2nd Half: 8-16 50.0%
2nd Haif: 1-333.3%
2nd Half: 57 71.4%

of Miami (9-10, 2.6)
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12 17 3 4

Game: 54.5%  DEADBALL
Game:43.8%  REBOUNDS
Game: 81.0% 1

TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 12-22 545%
3-PLFG% 1st Half: 6-13 46.2%
F Throw % 1st Half: 8-10 80.0%

' DIAHUE; Rodrigue
TEAM i

DEADBALL
¢ REBOUNDS
2 BD

Technical fouls: None.
Attendance: 4502

Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Villanova 38 22
University of Miami 26 34

2002-03 Season Recap and Boxscores

GANME 20 - MIAMI 85, VIRGINIA TECH 65
Febhruary 11, 2003
Convocation Center, Coral Gables, FL

Darius Rice recorded his second double-double of the season with 32 poiny
and 10 rebounds to lead the University of Miami to an 85-63 victory over Vitgy
Tech Hokies at the Convocation Center. ;

Jamnes Jones added 16 points and seven boards for Miami while Eric Wilkips
malking his second start of the season, registered 13 points on 5~ of-7 shooting
from the field. Robert Hite chipped in 11 points off the bench lor the Hurricy

Bryant Matthews scored 22 points to lead Virginia Tech. Terry Taylor adds

oints.. :
! The Hurricanes shot 42.4 percent from the lield and 6-0f-7 [rom the ling
the first half, which was good enough to gain a 37-33 advantage al the break

Miami torched the nets with 63 percent shooting from the floor in the seeg
half to take control of the game and capture an easy 20-point win.

The Hurticanes shot a season-high 51.7 percent [rom the lield for the gatne
including 42.9 percent from beyond the arc, while holding Virginia Tech o jt
37.9 percent field-goal shocting.

VISITORS: Virginia Tech (10;13, 3-6)
Player ft;t;;!; f;:fpga ft-fta r:f-;:—%:

MATTHEWS, Bryant &5 1 68 436
MeCANDIES, Philip 23 2-2 0-1-1
TAYLOR, Terry 410 - Z4-5
BRANHAM, Eric 24§ 1-3-4
DIXON, Carlos 1-4 011
DAVIS, Fabian - 1-0-1
CHASE, Brian - 33
CALLOWAY, Allen 112
HARRIS, Shawn 3-1-4
SAILES, Markus 200
THOMPKINS, Dimari 1-0-1
TEAM 235
Totals 1975 151934 12 65 9 M
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2nd Half: 10-28357%  Game: 37.9%  DEADBA!
2nd Half: 1-6 16.7% Game: 22.2%  REBOUND!
Znd Half: 14-15733%  Game: 76.0%

of Miami (10-10,

reboimds

TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 12-30 40.0%
3Pt FQ% 1st Half: 1-3 33.3%
F Throw % 15t Half: 810 80.0%

HOME TEAM
P s

?!ICE,I Darilis ;
- JONES; James

g

Comoo RSOl e
. O O

“Game: 51.7%
IPLFGY Garme: 42.9%
CF Throw: %, - 2nd Halfi 8:9 88.9% - - Games B7.5%

Officials: Ed Corbett-R, Tom Lopes, Ted Hillary
Technical fouls: None
Attendance: 2720

Score by Periods 15t 2nd Total
Virginia Tech 33 32 65
University of Miami 37 48 85

02-03 Season Recap and Boxscores

GANE 21 - BOSTON COLLEGE 76, MIANMI 65
February 15, 2003
Silvio 0. Conte Forum, Chestnut Hill, MA
toy Bell poured in a game-high 34 points, leading four players in double fig-
4s Boston Coellege recorded a 76-65 victory over Miami al the Silvio O. Conte

Belt shot 8-0f-16 irom the fieid, inclnding 6-0f-11 behind the three-point lie,

nded out four assists in the win for the Fagles. Craig Smith added 15

jnts; Ryan Sidney 12 and Louis Hinnant 10 points for the Fagles.

he Furricanes were paced by James Jones who recorded a double-double
21 points and 10 rebounds. Darius Rice also posted a double-doubie with 13

misand L0 rebounds.

oston College shot a blistering 58.3 percent from the field in the first half,

ing down 6-0f-10 from beyond the arc as well, leading to a 38-31 advantage

Teak.

the second half the Bagles made 46.2 percent of their field goal agtempts,
dde up for it by converting 11-0f-15 at the free-throw line, leading 10 the 11-
win.
Eagles overcame 16 nurnovers on the day hy shooting 52 percent from the
erall and 9-0f-16 from long range.

o 2o Half: 11:20°37.9% " Gaméy42.9% " DEADBALL
- 2nd i 413 30.8% - REBOUNDS
L Bnd Ml 841 270 s

College (13-9, 6-5)
totdy 3t rehounds
fofga fgfoa fifta  of-de-tot
713 1 G-6-6
INEY, Ryan 55 00 2-1-3
OORNEKAME Nate 02 0 246
816  6-11 12113 1-23
46 12 1 033
= 01 00 033
13 -1 0D &1
336
2650 916 1520 82331 20 9

1st Half: 14-24 58,3%
1st Half: 6-10 60,0%
1st Half: 4-5 80.0%
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2nd Half: 12-26 46.2%  Game:52.0% DEADBALL
2nd Half: 3-6 50.0% Game: 56.3%  REEQUNDS
2rd Hatf: 11-15733%  Game: 75.0% 1

st 2nd Total
kil 34 85
38 76

GANME 22 - PROVIDENCE 73, MIANI 63
February 18, 2003
Duniin’ Donuts Center, Providence, Rl

Ryan Gomes poured in 20 points and grabbed 10 rebounds to lead Providence
Coflege to 2 73-63 win over the Universily of Miami at the Dunkin’ Donwts Center
in Providence, RI.

Sheiku Kabba added 18 peints while Rob Sanders scored 17 for the Friars.
Parius Rice led Mizmi with 15 points while James Jones added 12 points seven
rebounds and five steals. Freshman Armondo Surratt had 12 points and seven
assisls in a losing effort. e

Despite shooting 61.5 percent in the opening half, Providence trailed 39-37 at
the break. Miami also shot well in the first half cormecting on 56.7 percent of its
FG attempls.

Providence opened the second-hall with a 10-2 run, led by five points from
Kabba, 1o take 2 45-41 lead early in the second stanza. Miami responded with a
three-point play [rom Rice followed by a three-point basket from Robert Hite Lo
tegain the lead, 47-45, with 13:43 to play.

The Friars used a 7-0 run 1o regain the led for good, and then hit eight con-
secutive free throws I the final two minutes to seal the victory.

VISITORS: University

:"BERUMEN; Rafael
- COELHO, Paulo

DJAHUE; Rodrigue
- HITE, Rebert:

“ REBGUNDS -

dence (12-11,

totfy  Z-pt rebounds

Player fgfga fgfga #ffta  ofdetot
GOMES, Ryan 7-13 66 2810
SANDERS, Rob 6-8 5-6 77
DOUTHIT, Marcus 1-3 00 112
McGRATH, Donnie 1-6 56 ¢-0-0
KABBA, Sheiku 68 2-2 022
AUGUSTIN, Romuald 00 - 0-0 0-4-0
HAYLETTS, Kareem 33 - 1 0-1-1
KOTTI, Tuukka 12 01 033
TEAM 123

Totals 25-43 1822 42428

TOTAL FG% st Half: 16-26 61.5%

3PLFG% 1st Half: 2-4 50.0%
F Throw % 15t Half: 3-5 60.0%
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2nd Half: 9-17 52,9% Game: 58.1% DEADBALL
Znd Half: 3-4 75.0% Game: 625%  REBOUNDS
Ind Half: 15-1788.2%  Game: B18% 2

Officials: Reggie Greenwoad-R, Bryan Kersay, Patrick Driscoll
Technicat fouls: None
Attendance: 6843

Score by Periods 2nd Total
Universiy of Miami 4 63
Providence 36 73
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2002-02 REVIEW

GANE 23 - GEORGETOWN 74, MIAMI 72
February 22, 2003
Convocation Center, Coral Gables, FL

Mike Sweetney poured in 24 points and pulled dowm 10 rebounds to fead the
Georgetown Hoyas to a 74-72 win over the University of Miamni in Coral Gables,
FL.

Gerald Riley netted 19 points, Tony Bethel had 12 and Victor Samnick
chipped in 10 points for the Hoyas.

The Hurricanes were led by James Jones whe finished with 18 points and
Robert Hite who netted 15 points. Darius Rice tallied 12 poius, Armondo Surrat
had 11, and Rodrigue Djahue 10 pomts in the losing effort.

Miami, which led 31-27 at the half, were outscored 47-41 in the second half
resulting in the two-point loss. Miami falls to 3-9 this season in games decided by
five points or less.

Miami (46.4 percent) outshot the Hoyas (45.3 percent) and outrebounded
Georgetown, 37-34, but could not overcome 24 costly turnovers, The Hurricanes
bench cuscored the Hoyas' bench 36-2.

VISITORS: Georgetown (12-11, 4-8)

totfg  3pt rebounds
Player fgfga fgfge ftfla  ofdetot pf

-
=

VISITOHS“ l.lnlversﬂ:y of Mlal‘l‘ll 10-14 (3-10)_

GAME 24 - VILLANOVA 75, MI1AM 56
February 25, 2003
The Pavilion, Villanova, PA

Curtis Sumpter scored a cazeer-high 21 peims to lead the Villanova Wildég
Lo a 75-56 victory aver the University of Miami at the Pavilion in Villanova, PA

Sumpter linished the game 7-0f-13 from the field and 3-0(-6 from long ran
as the Wildcais won on Senior Night. Derrick Snowden added 15 points, white
Ricky Wright recorded a double-double with 10 points and 11 hoards. Andrew
Sullivan turned in an all- around performance with eight points, 11 rebounds
[ive assists.

Darius Rice paced the Hurricanes with 15 points. Paulo Coetho chipped i
points off the bench for Miami.

The Wildcats went on an 11-4 run to close out the first hall, taking a 3() 1
lead into the intermission. Villanova used a 10-0 run midway through the secg
stanza to pull away for a 19-point victory.

The Wildcats shot 40.8 percent [rom the field in the game, while the
Hurricanes knocked in just 36.5 percent of their shots.
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BOWRMAN, Brandon 36 12 1-0-1
SWEETNEY, Mike 7-15 -0 1044 3710
SAMNICK, Victor 49 - 22 224
BETHEL, Teny 512 13 0-2-2
RILEY, Gerald 48 2-2-4
FREEMAN, Courtland 01 0-1-1
HALL, Drew 00 161
OWENS, Darvel 11 1-4-5
COOK, Achanti 6-1 1-0-1
TEAM 224
Totals 2453 3-10 2333 132033 2 13 20 7
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Game: 45.3%  DEADBALL
Game: 30.0% REBOUNDS
Game: 69.7% 6

2nd Half; 1628 57.1%
2nd Half: 2-6 33.3%
2nd Half: 13-19 68.4%

TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 8-25 32.0%
3PLFGY% 15t Half: 1-4 25.0%
F Throw % 1st Half: 10-14 71.4%

I I-IOME TEAM I.lnwersﬂ_y- of Mlaml (10

rehuund

URRATT, Armondo
ERUMEN; Rafael:
OELHO; Paulo;
- DJAHUE; Rudngue
bert::

Officials: Karl Hess-R, Donnee Gray, Michael Stuart
Technica! fouls: Georgetown-TEAM. University of Miami-TEAM.
Attendance: 3314

Score by Perlods 15t 2nd
Georgetown 27 47
Unlversity of Miami Eil 4

: RICE_, D_'arius

i JONES; James:

~HAMILTON,: Gary -
SIMIVON, Mlchaei

D D e e U
~oloaooao

HOME TEAM V'Ilanova 1510 {8-4)

tatfg rebaunds
Player fg-fga - fi-fta of-de-tet

SULUVAN, Andrew 37 - -2 5611
BUCHANON, Gary 26 01 2-1-3
WRIGHT, Ricky 04 3811
SNOWDEN, Derrick 01

RUSKEY, Lou a0

BLGCH, Andreas 00

GRACE, Tom -0

RAY, Alian

FOYE, Randy

SUMPTER, Curtls

CLAXTON, Michael

AUSTIN, Marcus 23

TEAM

Totals. %71 832 912 P I

2nd Half: 18-39 46.2%
2nd Half: 5-17 29.4%
2nd Half: 4-4 100%
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Game: 40.8%
Game! 25.0%
Game: 75.0%

TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 11-32 344%
3-PL.FGY% 1st Half: 3-15 20.0%
FThrow % 1st Half: 5-8 62.5%

Officials: John Cahill-R, Patrick Driscoll, Karl Hess
Technical fouls: None
Attendance: 6500

Score by Periods 1st
University of Miami 19
Villanova 30

02-03 Season Recap and Boxscores

BAAE 25 - BOSTON COLLEGE 72, MIANMI 68
March 1, 2003
Convocation Center, Coral Gables, FL

foy Bell scored 32 points to lead the Boston College to a 72-68 win over the
versity of Miami at the Convocatien Center. Jermaine Watson added 17 points
of the Eagles.

Miami, which played with out leading scorer Darius Rice (19.1 ppg) who sat
ue 10 & severely sprained ligament i his right {sheoting) hand, was led by
nes Jones wha finished with a career-high 27 points. Armondo Surrast chipped

4 career-high 14 points in the losing ellort.
“Boston College jumped cut Lo a 20-10 lead midway threugh the first half and
firised 10 a 37-23 advantage at the break.
“The Hurricanes shot 63.2 percent from the field in the second half and they
sscored Boston College 45-35 in the stanza, but it was not enough as the Eagles
the four-peint victory.
oston College hit 26-0f-31 iree-throw attempts in the contest. The Hurricanes
it 53.7 percent from the field and nailed 22-0(-26 aitempts [rom the charity
pe in the game, but that still was not enough to overcome 21 turnovers.

SiITORS: Boston College (16-9, 9-5)

fobdy  3pt rebounds
fgfga fgfga ftfta  of-detot
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=

MITH, Craig 03 06 56 1-i-2
‘SIDMEY, Ryan 36 01 1-1 336
DOORNEKAMP, N. 23 0o 12 213

+'BELL, Troy 918 510 %10 033
'HINNANT, Louis 11 -1 12 000
~WATSON, Jermaine &7 00 %10 1-0-%

JACKSON, Johninle ¢co 08 00 0-0¢

“BRYANT, Andrew 6 03 00 1-5-6
Totals 2044 15 2631 8431
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GTAL £G% st Half: 1220 41.4%
‘ 15t Half- 410 40.0%
15t Half: 99 100%

2nd Haif: 815 533%
Ind Half: -5 40.0%
Ind Half: 17-22 71.3%

Game: 45.5%  DEADBALL
Game: 40.0%  REBOUNDS
Game: 83.9% 3

DD NGNS

2 2 Hall: 12-19 63.2% '_ . Game: 53.7%
2nd Half: 24 50.0% - Game: 333% ", REBOUNDS.
2 Half 1}22864% Game: 346% 3 :

15t Halt: 10-23.45.5
st Half. £ 75 0%

Is: Mike Kitts-R, Reggle Greenwood, John Hughes
e&hnlcal fouls: None

re by Periods st 2nd Total
oston College 37 35 72
hiversity of Miami B 45 68

GANME 26 - MIAMI 79, VIRGINIA TECH 71
March 5, 2003
Cassell Coliseum, Blackshury, VA

James Jones poured in a game-high 21 points to lead the University of Miami
to a 79-71 victory over Virginia Tech in Blacksburg, VA.

Eric Wilkins added a career-high 19 points while Armendo Surral contributed
a career-high 15. Darius Rice, hampered with sprained ligaments in his right hand,
diel not start but came off the bench to chip in 10 points for Miami.

Terry Taylor netted 16 points and pulled down 10 boards, Carlos Dixon tallied
12 points, with Brian Chase chipping in 11 points in defeat for the Hokies.

The Hurricanes started the game with a 16-7 tun, eventually going info the
break with a 38-30 lead. Miami shot 55.2 percent from the floor in the fivst half,
while holding the Hokies to only 38.5 percent shooting from the field in the peri-
od.

Miami finished the game with 2 16-8 run, en route to the eight-point victory.
From the floor in the second half the Hurricanes shot 50 percent, while limiting
Virginia Tech to only 39.5 percent shooting from the field after the breal.

The Hurricanes were 17-0f-27 at the foul line in the game but connected on
10 of 12 from the Jine in the final minute to ice the game. Miami shot 52.7 per-
cent from the floor in the game, while holding the Hokies to only 39.1 percent
[rom the field in the contest.

'VISITORS Ull_lll'el‘srty of Miami (11-15 4-11)

2 totfg rebuunds R
I'Iayer ; T fgfga fgtga ft:

- HAMILTON, Gary
" JONES, James: .
L SIMMONS, Michae! -
" SURRATT, Armondo
7 WALIONS; Eric
DIAHUE, Rodngue
RICE; Darius
HETE, Robert:
N'DIAYE, Ismael'

'N_o—mm—-'_. _9)_
oo oO oMM

BEADEAL
REFOUNDS:

stHalf: 36 500% - and Hal '1¢21 'sa 7'% : 51;

I-IOIVIE TEAM: V'rglllla Tech (11-17 4-1)

totfg  3pt rebounds
Player fg-fga fgfga ftfta  ofdetot pt  1p

=
=

MATTHEWS, Bryant - 24 49 7 4 16
THOMPKINS, Dimari 00 00 45 4 2
TAYLOR, Terry 40 4610 3 16
BRANHAM, Eric 1-1 2 0 3
CHASE, Brian 34 2 2 N
CALLOWAY, Allen 00 - 35 3 8
HARRIS, Shawn 1-2 011 4 3
DIXCN, Carlos 03 00 4 12
TEAM 40-4

Totals 2564 714 1422 171936 20 T 12 114 7

S s WD | F
MO DOC A

TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 10-26 385%
3Pt FG% 1st Half: 1-2 50.0%
F Throw % 1st Half: 915 60.0%

2nd Half: 1538 33.5%
2nd Half: 6-12 50.0%
nd Half: 5-7 71.4%

Game: 39.1%  DEADBALL
Game: 50.0%  REBOUNDS
Game: 636% 7,1

Officials: lim Burr-R, William Bush, lim Haney
Technical fouls; None
Attendance: 3020

score by Periods
University of Miami
Virginla Tech

M3IATY £0-2002




Score by Periods Tst 2nd Total
St. John's 33 43 76
University of Miami 27 46 IE]

M3IA3Y £0-2002

Officials: Mike Kitts-R, William Bush, Jim Haney
Technical fouls: None
Attendance: 19528

Score by Periods 15t 2nd Total
University of Miami 19 3 52
Seten Hall 38 29 67
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> 2002-03 Season Recap and Boxsco 2002-03 Individual Statistics
)
a GAME 27 - ST. JOHN'S 76, MIAMI 73 GANME 28 - SETON HALL 67, MIANI 52 ERUMEN, Rafael
Q@ March 8, 2003 March 12, 2003 : i To;é; Pct ;g-?GA Pet FI-FIA Pet 352355?.? PREC A TO Bk S Pts
o Convocation Center, Coral Gables, FL Madison Square Garden, New York, Ny Date o Mia Fg; 0 55 00 o 0 TE TR MR — m
] ) . . ) ) : 230 * 14 - | X ! - - -1- 4
~N Marcus Hatten scored a game-high 27 poinis to lead St. Johns to a 76-73 vic- Kelly Whitney scored a game-high 17 points to lead third-seeded Seton }}‘25_02 * 14 6-9 667 0-0 000 0-1 .000 1-0-% o 1 2 2 Q 12
tory over the University of Miami in the final reguiar-season game for both a 67-52 victory over the sixth- seeded Miami in the opening reund of thy 11-30-02 * 15 25 400 0-0 .000 22 1.060 235 - 2 (1) {1] g
schools. Foods BIG EAST Tournament at Madison Square Garden. 12-03-02 : 22 410 gfgg g’g 838 é; 1 803{}.:30 3%_3 ;g ? g s 3 7
Elijah Ingram added a career-high 23 points in the victory for St. Johns. Whitney finished the gare, 7-cf-9 from the floor with five boards, whi }%?g:g% * ga 1% 333 00 ‘000 00 000 1-0-1 20 0 4 0 0 2
Darius Rice scored 26 points for Miami while James Jones, playing i his final Andre Sweet turned in 16 points and six rebounds for the Pirates, John' A 12-18-02 11 00 000 00 000 0-0 000 0-2-2 51 1t 3 0 1 0
home gare, tallied 18 peints for the Hurricanes. Robert Hite added 13 points. added 15 points and {ive boards, to go along with Andre Barrett’s douhié 12-21-02 5 00 000 00 060 00 000 1-0-1 20 0 1 0 0 0
5t. John helel a narrow lead throughout the fivst half, and it owned a 33-27 of 13 poinis and 10 assists. 01-04-03 7 0-1 000 00 Ogg g—% 131[%] [1)(1]:6 gg (1] ‘1| ? g é
advantage at the hreak. Paulo Coethe paced the Hurricanes in defeat with 12 points on 5-of: g}ﬁgg 12 33 ggg gg '300 00 000 202 00 0 1 0 0 0
Hatten nailed a trio of three-pointers eatly in the second half, as the Red Storm ing {rom the floor. Darius Rice chipped in 11 points despite shooting onl 011803 5 1 1000 0-0 ‘000 0-0 000 0-0-0 00 0o 1 0 0 2
opened up a 15-point lead, The Hurricanes battled back and scored nine points in [rom the floor, while James Jones added 10 points and seven boards. 91-20-03 14 23 667 00 .000 13 333 3-1-4 40 0 1 1 1 5
the final 37 secondsto draw within 76-73. Seton Hall went on a 20-6 run to start the game, taking a commandin, 01-26-03 18 23 667 04 000 13 .333 %-?—% §~g ? [1) g g g
The Hurricanes had two chances Lo tie the game in the final four seconds but lead at the intermission, The Pirates converted 7-ol-11 attempis from the ¢ méggg ;7 ?2 {6{%]0 gg ggg g‘g ggo 1:1i2 W o0 0 0 0 2
Paulo Coelhok three-point attempt was blocked by Anthony Glover, and Darius stripe in the secand stanza, as they cruised to the 15-point victory, 35:08:03 5 01 600 0.0 600 00 000 0-0-0 0 9 0 0 0 0
Rice’ last ditch effort with less than a second left was blocked by Hatten 1o pre- Seton Hall shot a solid 48.1 percent from the floor, while holding Mia) 02-11-03 8 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 000 000 40 1 0 0 0 0
serve the viclory. only 33.3 percent shooting from the field. 02-15-03 3 00 000 Q-0 000 00 00 1-0-1 0 ¢ 1 0 0 0
. . . . e 02-18-03 18 3-3 1.000 40 000 0-1 L00 1-2-3 %—g % (5) g g) g
L b 72- ¢ 0-1 000 0-0 000 00 400 000 -
VISITORS: St. John's (15-12, 7-9) VISITORS: University of Miami (11-17) arra § o1 o 00 g0 00 .0 o1 W 0. 1 1 0 0
totfy  3pt rebounds L oty SR febouidss T 03-01-03 * 8 1-1 1.060 0-0 £00 04 00 1-34 0 0 1 1 1 2
it Player fofga fgdfga fefta  ofdetot pf tp a to bk s min €4 Player - fg-fga- - fg ftfta’ - of-detot - pf Al te 020803 . 4 00 000 00 000 00 000 0-0-0 00 0 0 0 0 q
22 GLOVER, Anthony f 24 00 22 112 3 6 0O 2 1 3 W 2 ; B T SN O 17 g | Y | - 000 0-0-8 09 0 @ 1 0 il
5 CUFFE, Kyle f 05 02 22 041 3 2 0 2 8 & W : 43723100 200 03-12-03 8 o i 00 0o b
33 REYNOLDS, Grady < 00 05 06 347 3 0 2.0 0 ¢ 3 7 SIMINE T 0= 2.0 G ¥ - I 13.20 650 75-19-44 431 14 30 9 8 83
91 KATTEN, Maras ¢ 1B 50 01 033 2 % 1 3 1 3 m 03/ SURRATT Adiriondo 4w 203 8 Bz 36 593 o0 a00
12 INGRAM, Eljah g 812 47 ¥ 134 0 0@ 2 1 0 1 3 1 WILKINS; Eric Ay S PO (e
00 DOYLE, Tim 13 04 2 t01 2 4 3 1 0 0 1§ 02 HAMILTON, Gary:. 7 RN ST 2
02  SMITH, Tristan 02 00 12 202 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 12. BERUMEN, Rafael’ Sgie 0.0
04 KEITA, Abe 23 00 23 134 2 6 0 0 2 1 1 13- COELHO, Patlo: w32 203
05 KING, Eric 6 00 12 03 1 7 1 o2 1 1 47 14°"; DEAHUE, Rdrig G100 TOTAL 29TS REBOUNDS
TEAM 358 1 - HITE; Re I N ) Y  Def-
Totals 3758 820 138 129335 17 76 1 12 5 § 200 ' 2l o1 Date Gs Min FG-FGA Pt IFGFGA Pt FEFIA Pt Of-DefTot  PRFO A TO Bk St Pts
- s 112302 16 45 667 02 000 1-2 500 022 20 1 1 0 9
TOTAL FG% st Half: 1433 33.3% 2nd Half: 16-25 64.0%  Game:465%  DEADBALL 52 9 135 11-26-02 12 15 200 1-3 333 0-0 QiG] 1-0-1 00 301 0 0 3
IPLFGY% 1Ist Half: 3-10 30.0% nd Half: 6-10 600%  Game:450%  REBOUNDS AT s o 11-30-02 18 3.5 600 22 1.000 22 1000 0-0-0 0 3 2 0 2 10
F Throw % 1st Half: 8-11 72.7% 2nd Hatf: 57 71.4% Game:722% 1 L st Half 523 21.7%: " Game: 33.3% 12.03.02 2 01 000 0-1 000 0-0 0c0 0-1-1 00 0 0 0 0 0
o . e oo e T 120802 18 24 50 24 S50 12 500 033 30 0 1 1 0 7
! B e T IR 121502 17 12 500 12 500 0-0 000 0-1-1 20 0 1 0 0 3
- 121802 19 13 313 12 500 00 000 0-22 0 2 1 0 1 3
HOME TEAM: Seton Hall (17-11) 12-21-02 31 26 LT 4 500 00 000 0-1-1 o0 0 2 1 1 6
[ lotdg  3-pt rebounds 12:27-02 * 30 25 400 2-4 500 56 833 0-4-4 2 2 1 ¢ 1 1
! : g #  Player fofga fyfya fifta ofdetot of 2 o 12-30-02 20 13 333 0-2 000 22 1000 000 M 2 2 0 0 4
' BERUMEN; Réfael. S0 TONEY-EL, Marcus fo15 01 23 257 1 4 1 9 01-04-03 17 15 200 0-2 0060 00 000 0-00 1w 2 0 1 0 2
- SIMVMONS; Michael SR MORTO, Greg foo1 60 g0 01 2 0 0 T 0%-07-03 24 28 250 04 .000 22 1.600 1-4-5 30 1 1 0 2 6
“COELHO; Paulo 2 WHITNEY, Kelly < 7% 60 35 45 3 w1 4 01-11-03 75 3.4 750 34 750 00 000 2-02 0 5 3 0 2 9
“HAMILTON, Gaiy: 4 BARRETT, Andre g 413 13 45 145 0 13 10 2 01-18-03 3 24 =00 2.4 500 00 000 800 20 1 0 0 0 6
. SURRATT, Arhiando SHE: St ) ALLEN, John G 613 12 25 45 1 15 3 1 01-20-03 2 14 '250 1-3 333 2.3 1.000 0-1-1 5-1 3 1 0 1 5
- WILKINS; Erie: 4 HEROD, Dasmond G0 00 00 000 1 0 0 O -20- o0 000 0D 200 00 v 0-0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0
= DIAHUE, Rodri 20000 MORRIS, IR, 60 00 00 G113 0 0 0 01-26-03 3 - . o0 o o9 o oo Ly S S 5
HTE; Robert - R COPELAND, Doprald 2 0% 00 g2 1 2 1 1 01-29-03 19 1-4 250 - / - . 0 5 0 o o 2
. NDIAYE, Isma 0 CARTER, Raheem ¢ 06 00 G0 0 0 0 0 02-15-03 5 0-0 000 0-0 400 04 .0oo 000 -
< TFAM. GAMBIND, Alex 04 00 00 @D 0 0 0 9 02-18-03 17 02 000 02 000 01 000 0-0-0 00 0 2 4 0 |
Totals - FRAY, Damicn 00 B0 00 000 0 0 0 O 02-22-03 0+ 00 060 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0-0 00 0 9 0 0 0
SR P oy DAVIS, Eric 0o 90 00 000 1D 00 02-25-03 19 49 M4 25 A0 22 1000 022 0 4 0 1 1
TOTALFGY% 5t Half; 5-20 25.0% -~ 2nd Half; 17-32 531 : : 33 SWEET, Andre 68 23 23 246 2 15 1 1 03-04-03 13 00 000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0-0 140 1 2 9 [i] ¢
3PEFGY: Ist Half: 229°22.2% - 2nd Half: 6:14°42.9%: - ; Game: 34.8% - REBOUNDS TEAM 6-1-7 3 03.08.03 . n 03 a0 02 000 7.2 1.000 032 26 1 0 ¢ 0 2
T THFOW %07 15t Half: 15-18'83.3% - 2nd Half; 6-7 85.7% - Garnies BA.0% 070550 Totals 552 410 131 132639 15 67 17 13 03 2 511 55 13 ' 12 500 022 36 2 3 0 3 12
ol Tohr CalILR. Refsort forton, Bermard Chrton S TOTAL F6% 15 Half: 1524625%  2nd Half: 102835.7%  Game: 48.4% y 1z
Cificals: Jobn Cahik R, Robert Donate, Bernard Cinton TPt FG% 1tHalf 26333% IndHalf:24500%  Game:40.0% 2 LR a3 w3 W7 Al 40 ®1@ B3 W
Attendance: 3828 ' FThrow % 15t Half: 6-10 60.0% 2nd Half: 7-11 63.6% Game: 61.9%




2002?-03 Individual Statistics 2002-03 Individual Statistics

#14 DJAHUE, Rodrigue

3PS REBOUNDS 3 REBOUNDS
Opponent Date GS i Pet 3FG-FGA Off-Def-Tot - i Pt Pt Off-Def-Tot  PFFO

NEW HAMPSHIRE 11-23-02 A00 1.000 2-13 10
TEXAS A& 1%-26-02 57 1.000 249
SAVANNAH STATE 11-30-02 250 500
at Florida Atlantic 12-03-02 250 667
at Florida State 12-08-02 333 .000
at Charlotte 12-45-02 060 000
vs University of Florida  12-21-02 060 1000
at UCF 12-27-02 800 .0eo
LEHIGH 12-30-02 800
NORTH CAROLINA 01-04-03 1.000
at West Virginia 01-07-03 1.000
at Connecticut 01-11-03 000
at Seton Hall {1-18-03 1.000
CONNECTICUT 01-20-03 000
SYRACUSE 01-26-03 .000
PROVIDENCE 01-2903 000
at St. John's 02-02-03 .000
VILLANOVA 02-08-03 000
VIRGINIA TECH 02-11-03 750
at Boston College 02-15-03
at Providence 02-18-03 000
GEORGETOWN 02-22-03 .
at Villanova 02-25-03 000
BOSTON COLLEGE 03-01-03 ]
750
000
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#02 HAMILTON, Gary

ORIES, James
3-PTS REBOUNDS
Oppanent Data i 3FGFGA 2 Off-Def-Tot

NEW HAMPSHIRE 11-23-02 1-5-6
TEXAS A&M 11-26-02
SAVANNAH STATE 11-30-02
at Florida Atlantic 12-03-02
at Charlotte 12-15-02
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF  12-18-02
vs University of Florida  12-21-02
at UCF 12-27-02
LEHiGH 12-30-02
NORTH CAROLINA 01-04-03
at West Virginia 010703
at Connecticut 01-11-03
at Seton Half 01-18-03
CONNECTICUT 01-20-03
i SYRACUSE 01-26-03
PROVIDENCE 01-29-03
at t. John's 02-92-03
VILLANOVA 02-08-03
VIRGINIA TECH 02-11-03
at Boston College 02-15-03
at Providence 02-18-03
{ GEORGETOWN 02-22-03
at Villanova 02-25-03
BOSTON COLLFGE {3-01-03
at Virginia Tech {3-05-03
ST. JOHN'S 03-08-03
vs Seton Hall 0312403
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TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS

fG-FGA 3FG-FGA Off-Def-Tot PF-FO
613 10
5-13 -
8-14
7-19
5-15
4-9
8-13

10-14
519
814
8-15
516
816
2-7
3-9
413
30
6-12
6-12
716
8-14
4-10
5-12
2-7
17
7-16
37
39

157351 E . 118-142 . 52117188 761
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Date

11-23-02
11-26-02
11-30-02
12-03-02
12-08-02
12-15-02
12-18-02
12-21-02
12-27-02
12-30-02
01-04-03
01-07-03
01-11-03
01-18-03
01-20-63
01-2603
01-29-03
02-02-03
02-08-03
02-11-03
02-15-03
02-18-03
02-22-03
02-25-03
03-01-03
03-05-03
03-08-03
03-12-03
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2002-03 Individual Statistics 2002-03 Individual Statistics

RICE, Darius
#20 MARAKOVITS, Danny : TOTAL REBOUNDS

TS REBOUNDS Date FG-FGA et - Pct Off-Def-Tot  PE-FO

Pt 3FG-FGA g Off-Def-Tot - ; FW HAMPSHIRE 11-23-02 614 429
0-00 - XAS AGM 11-26-02 5.9 556
0-1- VANNAH STATE 11-30-02 11 364
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF  12-18-02 - L0001 0-2- Horida Alantic 120302 ylzooan
VIRGINSA TECH 021103 - L0000 . o : 1ote e A
" 9% ¥ E | i -1- k] -1 - .
at Villanova 02-25-03 0-0 : 12-18-02 7-15 467
— y 000 04 a0 044 - 12-21-02 10-21 476
; 12:27:02 16 167
M4 500
616 375
619
921 .
611 515
1627 593
516 313
815
R T E
819 42
(TR I
#3308
517

(0]
7]
-
o
=2
=
2

M3IATY £0-200C

750 - 2-0
333
375
.250
625
1.000
1.000
778
750
.500
1.000
500
636
1.000
1.000
600
1.600
.889
1400
1000
1.000
1000
1.060
833
750
833
1,000

J67 51-106-157 731

Opponent Date G5

NEW HAMPSHIRE 11-23-02 - .000 0-1
SAVANNAH STATE 11-30-02 - 000 0-2

| 2002-03 REVIEW
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12-30-02
#23 N'DIAYE, Ismael ARoL 0104

- i 01-11-03
REBOUNDS 011803

oOff-Def-Tot
01-20-03

1-2-3 01-26-03
-6 01-29-03
02-02-03
02-08-03
02-11-03
02-15-03
02-18-03
02-22-03 412 .
02-25-03 413 308
03-05-03 310 360
03-08-03 818 444
03-12-03 * 29

170-398 426
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Opponent Date

NEW HAMPSHIRE 11-23-02
TEXAS A&M 11-26-02
SAVANNAH STATE 11-30-02
at Florida Atlantic 12-03-02
at Florida State 12-08-02
at Charlotte 12-15-02
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF  12-18-02
at UCF 12-27-02
LEHIGH 12-30-02
NORTH CARCLINA, 01-04-03
at West Virginia 01-07-03
at Connecti - 01-11-03
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3-PTS REBCUNES
3FG-FGA Off-Def-Tot
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Date
11-23-02
11-26-02
11-30-02
12-03-02
12-08-02
’ 12-15-02
KANSAS-PINE BLUFF  12-18-02
University of Florida  12-21-02
F 12-27-02
12-30-02
01-04-03
01-07-03
01-11-03
01-18-03
01-20-03
01-26-03
02-02403
02-08-03
02-11-03
Boston College 02-1503
Providence 02-18-03
02-22-03
02-25-03
03-01-03
03-05-03
03-08-03
03-12-03
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2002-03 Individual Statistics

AYHO.LSIH

#03 SURRATT, Armondo

3PTS REBOUNDS
Cpponent Date G5 i 2 Pet IFGFGA Off-Def-Tot

NEW HAMPSHIRE 11-23-02 - 667 0-1-1
TEXAS A&M 11-26-02 000 -
SAVANNAH STATE 11-30-02 200
at Florida Atlantic 12-03402 750
at Florida State 12-03-02 .200
at Charlotte 12-15-02 364
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF 121802 333
vs University of Florida  12-21-02 .556
at UCF 12-27-02
LEHIGH 12-30-02
NORTH CAROLINA 01-04-03
at West Virginia 01-07-03
at Connecticut 01-11-03
at Seton Hall 01-18-03
CORNECTICUT 01-20-03
SYRACUSE 01-26-03
PROVIDENCE 01-29-03
at 5t John's 02-02-03
VILLANCVA 02-08-03
VIRGINIA TECH 02-11-03
at Boston College 02-15-03
at Providence 02-18-03
GEORGETOWN 02-2203
at Villanova 02-25-03
BOSTON COLLEGE 03-01-03
at Vigginia Tech 03-05-03
ST. JOHN'S 03-08-03
vs Seton Hall 03-12-03
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Totals 418

#11 WILKINS, Eric

3-PTS REBOUNDS
Opponent Date I 3FG-FGA Off-DefTot  FF-FO

NEW HAMPSHIRE 11-23-02 E 0-1 0-0-0
TEXAS A&M 11-26-02 E D1 G-2-2
SAVANNAH STATE 11-30-02 . 0-1 415
at Florida Atlantic 12-03-02 . 0-0

at Florida State 12-08-02 . 0-0
at Chariotte 12-15-02
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF  12-18-02
vs University of Florida  12-21-02
at UCF 12-27-02
LEHIGH 12-30-02
NORTH CAROLINA 01-04-03
at West Virginia 01-07-03
at Connecticut 01-11-03
at Seton Hall 01-18-03
CONNECTICUT 01-20-03
SYRACUSE 01-26-03
PROVIDENCE 01-29-03
at 5t. Jehn's 02-02-03
VILLANOVA 02-08-03
VIRGINIA TECH 02-11-03
at Boston College 02-15-03
at Providence 02-18-03
GEORGETCWN 02-22-03
at Villanova 02-25-03
BOSTON COLLEGE 03-01-03
at Virginia Tech 03-05-03
ST. JOEN'S 03-08-03
vs Seton Hall 03-12-03
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Totals 320






